
&HABEmfi 1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG mrar Paga AL-1 
I I 

A 
Absorber, shock . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Absorber, sk~ck (load leveler) . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . .  Accelerator pedal 

. . .  Accelerator pedal return spring 

Accelerator pedal to accelerator 
ahaft md . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . .  Accelerator shaft 

Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Actuator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Adjuster, front seat . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . .  Adjuster, wheel brake 

. . . . . . . .  Air cleaner, carburetor 

Air cleaner, crankcasevent inlet . . .  

. . . . . . .  Air cleaner, power brake 

. . . . . . . . . . . .  Air conditioning 

. . . . . . .  Air conditioning control 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Air intake 

Alternator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Alternator component parts . . . . . .  

Ammeter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Antenna, radio 

. . . . . . . . . . .  Anti-squeak, body 

Arm, fmnt wheel lower control . . . .  

PART M A Y E  COD6 

ALPHABETICAL INDEX 

PART NAME CODE 

Arm, front wheel upper control . . . .  

. . . .  Arm, steering linkage knuckle . . . . . . . .  Arm and bracket, visor 

Arm aud idler arm, power steering gear 

Arm and idler arm, standard steering 
gear . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -  

. . . . . . . . .  Arm rest, front door 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Ash receiver 

Assist strap . . . . . . . . .  

Automatic choke to carburetor md clip 
Automatic door lamp switch . . . . . .  

Admat ic  headlamp dimmer . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  Automatic pilot 

Automatic transmission . . . . . . . .  
Automatic transmission front 

and rear planet pinion carrier . . . . . . . . . . .  and components 

A-iary vacuum switch . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Axle, housing rear 3-02-0 

6 

Back, rear seat . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-109-3 
to 

23-109-40 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Back-up lamp 1-10-1 

8-56-1 
to 

8-56-74 
Back-up lamp switch . . . . . . . . . .  8-56-2 . . . .  Bands, automatic transmission 21-136-5 

to 
21-136-237 

Bar, belt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-51-3 
to 

23-51-48 
Bar, fmnt bumper face . . . . . . . . .  13-64-3 

to 
13-84-150 

Bar, fmnt suspension tnrsion . . . . .  2-14-0 
to 

2-14-3 
.L-1 March 15, 1965 Supersedes Mny 15. 1964. 



~ a g a  AL-2 1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG IMJEX 

CODE 1 PART NAME 

Bar, radiator cross . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . .  Bar, rear  bumper face 

. . . . . . . . .  Battery and Cable 

. . . . . . . . . . .  Battery heat shield . . . . . . . .  Battery hold-&wn strap 

. . . . . .  ~ a t t e r y  hold-down stud 
Battery support tray . . . . . . . .  

Bearing, camshaft . . . . . . . . . . .  

Bearing, clutch release . . . . . . . .  

Bearing, differential . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . .  Bearing, drive pinion 

. . . . . . . . . .  Bearing, drive shaft 

Bearing, fmnt wheel . . . . . . . . . .  

Bearing, manual transmission 
countershaft . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Bearhg, manual transmission main' 
shaft . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

to 
21-19-15 

Bearing, manua transmission main 
shaft pilot . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  21-17-2 

to 
21-17-9 . . . .  Bearing, propeller shaft center 16-16-1 

Bearing, manuaI transmission 
countershaft . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Bearing, manual transmission 
main shaft . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Bearing, manual transmission 
main shaft pilot . . . . . . . . . . .  

Bearing package, connecting rod . . . .  . . . . . .  Bearlng package, crankshaft . . . . . .  Belt, fan and related drive 
Belt, safety seat . . . . . . . . . . . .  

March 15, 1965 Supersedes May 15, 1964. a g e  

Belt bar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Belt package . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Block, cylinder . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  Block, terminal . . . . . . . . .  Blower motor switch 

. . . . .  BLdwer motor switch w/cable . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Board, floor 

. . . . . . . . .  Body, universal joint 
. . . . . . . . . . . .  Body anti-wueak 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Body bracket 
Body bumper . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Body insulator . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Body liner . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Body pad . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Body pan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Body panel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Body p U r  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Body plug . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Body reinforcement . . . . . . . . . .  
Body seal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Body side sill . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Body striker 

Bolt, drive gear . . . . . . . . . . . .  
. . . . . . . .  Bolt, rear  spring center 

~ o o t ,  mldine top dust . . . . . . . . .  

~ o o t ,  master cylinder . . . . . . . . .  
Boot, wheel cylinder . . . . . . . . .  



1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG INDEX mge AL-3 
I I 

PART NAME CODE 

a . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Box, glove 

Brace, fender . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Bracket, body . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Bracket, braka pedal . . . . . . . . .  

Bracket, brake tuhe . . . . . . . . . .  
Bracket, fender . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Bracket, fnma engine rear . . . . . . . .  support croasraember 
Bracket, power steering column . . . .  

I PART NAME CODE 1 
Bumper, hood . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15-09-4 
Bumper, rear spring . . . . . . . . . .  17-19-3 

to 
17-19-20 

Bumper guard . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1-01-1 
13-68-6 

to 
13-68-20 

Bumper jack . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  13-72-1 
to 

13-72-4 
Bushing and pedal, brake . . . . . . .  5-27-1 

to 
5-27-21 

 ding and roller, universal cross . . 16-10-1 
to 

19-31-15 16-10-3 
Bracket, power uait mounting Butbon,.Mting . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-78-2 

1 
5-101-1 . . . . .  . . . .  tn " I Button, uuiversal joint centering 16-06-1 1 -- 
5-101-6 I 

Bracket. shock absorber . . . . . . .  17-24-3 
to I Bution ud cable, automatic 

17-24-28 transmiasion gearshift . . . . . . . .  21-30-6 
Bracket, standard steering column . . .  19-31-1 

to 
19-31-15 

Bracket, throttle control mounting . . 14-26-2 
to 

14-26-6 
Bracket and arm, visor ........ 23-103-10 

m 

Brake flexible hose . . . . . . . . . .  

Brake fluid ; . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Brake pedal and bushing . . . . . . .  

Brake pedal bracket . . . . . . . . . .  

BRke pedal pad . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Brake pedal return spring . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . .  Brake pedal shaft 
Bzaka pedal stop . . . . . . . . . . . .  
BRka shoe guide . . .  : ....... 
B d e  switch . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Brake tube bracket . . . . . . . : . . .  
Brake tube clip . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Brake tube tee . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Brake Wins and cover . . . . . .  

Bulb . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Bumper, bodg . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Cable, choke control . . . . . . . . . .  14-63-1 
to 

14-63-24 
Cable, fast idle . . . . . . . . .  

Cable, parking brake . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . .  Cable, speedometer 

. . . . . . . . .  Cable, throttle control 

. . . . . . . . . . .  Cable and battery. 

Cable and butbn automatic . . . . . . . .  transmission gearshift 

. . . . . . . . .  Came and connection 

. . . . . . . . . . .  Camshaft bearing 

Camshaft sprocket . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . .  Cap, crankshaft bearing 

. . . . . . . . .  Cap, fuel tank locking 
Cap, hub . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Cap, rodiator filler . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  C ~ b u r e t o r  
I 

R a h d  in USA Rage AL-3 March 15? 1985 Supersedes May 15, 1984. 



AL-4 1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG A1911ABEmAC INDEX 

I I I 
CODE 

Carburetor alr cleaher . . . , . . . . 

Carburetor anti-stall diaphragm'. . . . 
Carburetor asmmblies and service 

p a r t s . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Carburetor fuel line tee . . . . . . 
Carpet, fmnt floor . . . . . . . . . . 

Carrier, spare wheel . . . . . . . . . . 
Carrier and wmponents, automatic 
tr+nsmission front and rear 
planet pinion . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Carrier and differential, rear axle . . . 
to 

3-03-36 
Case, automatic transmission . . . . . 21-03-1 

to 
21-03-40 

Case, differential . . . . . . . . . . . 

Case, manual transmission . . . . . . 

Center pillar trim cover . . . . . . . 
chain, timing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Chain case cover . . . . . . . . . . . 

Channel, glass . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Chassis and body wiring . . . . . . . 

Check, door . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Cbke wntrol cable . . . . . . . . . . 
Cigar lighter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

March 15, 1985 Supersedes May 15, 1864. page 

PART NAME CODE 
(' 5, 

..: 

Clamp, power brake hose . . . . . . . . 5-112-1 j. 
Clamp and support, exhaust pipe . . . . . . 

11-08-5 -. 

to 
11-08-24 

Clip, automatic choke to carburetor 
rod . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  14-65-4 

Clip, brake tube . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-56-2 
clip, fuel l i e  tube . . . . . . . . . . . 14-90-1 
Clip, rear spring . . . . . . . . . . . 17-15-1 

to 
17-15-30 

Clock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1-21-1 
to 

1-21-27 
Clutch . ; . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  6-01-3 
CIutch, automatic transmisston . . . . . 21-133-5 

to 
21-133-65 

Clutch cover and pressure plate . . . 6-14-1 
to 

6-14-10 
Clutch disc 6-13-1 

to 
6-13-8 

Clvtch housing . . . . . . . .. . . . . . 6-09-1 
to. 

6-09-11 
Clutch housing p n  . . . . . . . . . . . 6-10-2 

to 
6-10-31 

clutch parts, differential . . . . . . . 3-09-1 
to 

3-09-3 
clutch pedal . . . . . . . ; . . . - . . 6-38-1 

to 
8-38-23 

Clutch pedal pad . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-39-2 
Clutch pedal rod . . . . . . . . . . . 6-50-1 

to 

Clutch pedal shaft . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Clutch pressure spring . . . . . . . . 
Clutch release bearing . . . . . . . . 

Clutch release bearing return spring . . 
QlFtCh release fork . . . . . . . . . . 

Clutch release fork return spring . . 

wch release lever . . . . . . . . . . 
Clutch release over center spring . . . . 

I clutch release rod . . . . . . . . . . . 6-24-1 
to 

6-24-14 
clutch torque shaft . . . . . . . . . . . 6-52-1 

to 

I 6-52-17 
coat flanger hook . . . . . . . . . . . 23-82-30 

to i 

23-82-39 
Component parts, alternator . . . . . . . 8-29-17 

ta 



ALFETICAL IND 1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG m p  AL-5 

I 

Component parts, ignition distributor . . 

PART NAME CODE 

Components and carrier, automatic 
transmission front and rear planet 
pinion . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

PART NAME CODE 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Courtesy lamp 

. . . . . . .  Cover, center pillar trim 

Cover. chain case . . . . . . . . . . .  

I 

24-27-15 
Conditioning, air . . . . . . . . . . . .  24-01-1 

to 
24-01-87 

. . . . . . . .  Components and heater 1-48-1 
to 

1-48-942 
Compressor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  24-25-2 

to 
24-25-260 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Condenser 24-27-5 
to 

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  Connecting rod 9-31-4 
to 

9-31-10 
Connectis rod bearing package . . . .  9-32-2 

. . . . . . . . .  Connection and cable 8-16-1 
to 

. . . . . . . . .  Cover, fmnt mnmle 
. . .  Cover, manual transmission case 

. . . . .  Cover, second seat back hinge 

. . . . . . . . .  Cover, universal joint 
to 

16-07-4 
Cowl trim panel . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-91-6 
Cowl vent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-61-39 

to 
23-61-136 

crank, throttle control bell . . . . . .  14-14-1 
to 

14-14-49 
Crankcase closedvent system . . . . . .  10-02-40 

8-16-10 to 
Connector, power brake hose . . . . . .  5-110-18 10-02-67 . . .  . . . . . . . . . .  Conmle, fLoor tunnel 23-38-1 crankcase vent inlet air cleaner 10-01-21 

. . . . . . . . . . .  Console tachometer 
. . . . . . . .  Control, air  conditioning 

Control, door lock and remote . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . .  Control, hmd lock 

Control, horn . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . .  Control, manifold heat 

Control valve, manifold heat . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . .  Converter, torque 

9-46-228 
Core, radiator . . . . . . . . . . . .  7-11-3 
Countershaft, manual Vansmissfon . . 21-24-2 

to 
21-24-22 

Coupling and tube, power steering gear . 19-15-4 
19-15-118 

to 
Coupling and tube, standard steering gear 19-15-4 

to 
19-15-111 

Courtesy and map lamp . . . . . . . . . .  1-14-4 
to 

1-14-6 

Crankshaft . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . .  Crankshaft beartag cap 

Crankshaft bearing package . . . . . .  
. . .  Crankshaft rear bearing O i l  seal 

. . . . . . . . . .  Crankshaft sprocket . . . . . .  Crankshaft vibration damper 
. . . . . . . . .  Cross, universal joint 

Crossmember, frame engine rear 
support . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . .  Crossmember, frame bont 
Crossmember, frame rear . . . . . . .  

to 
13-18-5 . . . . . . .  cup, wheel cylinder piston 5-71-1 

to 
5-71-2 

. . . . . . . . . .  Cushion, front seat 23-108-4 
to 

23-108-142 
Cylinder, master . . . . . . . . . . . .  5-39-1 

to 
5-39-24 

Cylinder, wheel brake . . . . . . . . .  5-64-1 
to 

5-64-2 
Cylinder and key, lock . . . . . . . . . .  23-17-2 

to 
I 25-11-72 

Rintd in U S A  Page AL-5 March 15, 1065 Supersedes May 15, 1964. 



1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG  ALPHABETIC^ 
Page AL-6 INDEX 

I 
IPART NWE CODE 

Cylinder block . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-02-5 
to 

9-02-17 
Cylinder head . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-03-4 

to 
9-03-29 

Glider head water outlet elbow . . . . 9-05-5 
to 

Damper, crankshaft vibration . . . . . 9-13-5 
Deck Lid . . . . . . . . , . . . . . . . 23-19-8 

to 
23-19-188 

Deflector, fuel tank stone . . . . . . . 14-87-2 
Deflector, radiator stone . . . . . . . 7-35-2 

to 
7-35-20 

~efog&r, rear window . . . . . . . . 1-47-1 
to 

1-47-19 
Diaphragm, carburetor anti-stall . . . 14-50-25 
Differential and carrier, rear axle . . 3-03-1 

to 

PART MAME CODE 
./ . ' -->. 

Door regulator and remote control j 
handle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23-14-10 '.--;. 

m 
23-14-153 

Door trim panel . . . . . . . . . . . . 23-92-5 
to 

23-92-25 
Drain cock, radiator . . . . . . . . . 7-13-2 
Drain trough . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23-59-25 

to 
23-59-63 

Drier, receiver . . . . . . . . . . . . 24-26-20 
to 

24-26-100 
Drive gear and pinion set . . . . . . . 3-10-1 
Drive gear bolt . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-20-1 
Drive pinion bearing . . . . . . . . . . 3-22-24 

to 
3-22-45 

Drive shaft . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-32-1 
to 

3-32-9 
Drive shaft bearing . . . . . . . . . . 3-33-1 

to 
3-33-8 

Drive shaft oil seal . . . . . . . . . . 3-35-14 
- 

3-03-36 1 D m ,  brake . . . . . . . . . 
Differential bearing . . . . . . . . . - 3-11-1 -- 

to I 22-04-14 
3-11-14 Drum, hub and brake. . . . . . . . . . 22-03-1 

Difterential case . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-04-6 to 
22-03-2 +-., 

$104-10 
i? 

Differentla1 clutch parts . . . . . . . 3-09-1 E 

3-09-3 
6derential pinion . . . . . . . . . . . 3-07-1 

to 

Differential pinion shaft . . . 

DidCerentisl side gear . . . . . . . . . 
3-06-8 

Dimmer, automatic headlamp . . . . . 1-04-4 
to 

1-04-18 
Disc, clutch . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . 6-13-1 

to 

m s t r m m r ,  ignition . . . . . . . . . . 

Dome lamp and switch . . . . 
8-05-40 

Dome Ump switch . . . . . . . - . . . 8-05-14 
Door . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-11-1 

Door check . . . . . .. . . . . 
to 

23-10-18 
Door hinge . . . . . . : . . . . . . . . 23-15-1 

to 
23-15-38 

Door lock and remote control . . . . 23-18-5 

Elbow, cylinder head water outlet . . . 

Elbow, water pump . . . . . . . . . . . 
Electric door lock switch . . . . . . . 
Electric seat adjuster switch . . . . . 
Electric window lift and vent wing 

switch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Electric window lift switch . . . . . . 
Emergency flasher light . . . . . . . . 

Emergency flasher light switch . . . . 
Engine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Engine front support . . . . . . . . . . 

Engine front support insulator . . . . . 
Engine rear support insulator . . . . . - . . 

to 
9-71-19 

Evaporator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24-28-3 
to 

24-28-399 
Exhaust pipe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11-05-1 

to 
11-05-12 ... 

11-06-2 . . 
Exhaust pipe flange gasket and stud. . 

to 
11-06-10 a. 

Exbaust pipe support and clamp . . . 11-08-5 
to 

23-18-117 
to 

11-08-24 

Adprch 15. 1965 Supersedes Mny 15, 1964. Page AL-6 R i n d  in U U  



ALPBABETICAL 
INDEX 1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG Page AL-7 

1 
PART NAUE CODE 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Flywheel 9-45-1 
21-04-18 to 

Elrtension manual transmission case . . 21-04-1 9-45 -2 

PART NAME CODE 

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  Exhaust valve 9-39-6 
to 

9-39-21 
Extension, automatic bansmission case 21-04-1 

to 1 Folding top . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-58-3 

1 
Floor tunnel console . . . . . . . . .  23-38-1 

to 
23-38-40 

Fluid, b d e  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5-01-1 

to 
7-04-16 . . . . . .  Fan and related drive belts 7-03-1 . . . . . .  Fan drive and drive pulley 7-06-1 

to 

21-04-14 

F 
Fan - . . . - . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7-02-1 

to 
7-02-16 

Fan and alternator ldler pulley . . . .  7-04-1 

7-06-14 
Fan fluid drive unit . . . . . . . . . .  7-07-1 
Fan pulley hub . . . . . . . . . . . .  7-05-1 

to 
23-58-607 

. . . . . .  ~olding top bow tacking atrip 23-111-10 
to 

23-111-37 

. . . . . . . . .  Folding top dust boot 23-112-12 
to 

23-112-153 
Folding top header top material 

retainer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-112-4 
to 

23-112-160 
Folding top lift switch . . . . . . . . .  23-58-532 
Foot dimmer switch . . . . . . . . . .  8-53-150 
Fork, clutch release . . . . . . . . .  6-22-1 

b .. - 
Fast ldle cable . . . . . . . . . . . .  14-24-1 

to 
14-24-11 

Fender, fmnt . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  12-01-5 
to 

12-01-105 
Fender brace . . . . . . . . . . . . .  12-07-1 
Fender bracket . . . . . . . . . . . .  12-06-3 

to 
12-05-6 

Fender moulding . . . . . . . . . . . .  12-15-19 
to 

12-15-30 . . . . . . . . . . .  Fender name plate 12-15-19 
to 

12-15-30 
Fender ornament . . . . . . . . . . . .  12-15-17 

to 
12-15-30 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Fender seal 12-02-5 

to 
12-02-12 

Fender shim . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  12-02-5 
to 

12-02-12 
. . . . . . . . . . . . .  Fender support 12-07-1 

Filter, automatic bansmission oil . . 21-117-1 
to 

a1-111-5 
Filter, oil . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  10-26-5 

to 
10-26-85 

Filter, fuel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  14-67-1 
to 

14-67-29 
flange, ~ropeUer shaft . . . . . . . .  18-291 

to 
16-20-8 

Fl00r board . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-04-205 
to 

23-04-249 
Floor mat . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23 -20-8 

to 
23-20-65 

Rinad in USA. PWp 

6-22-19 
Fork, manual transmission gearshift . 21-39-3 
Frame . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  13-01-1 

to 
15-01-6 

Frame englne rear support cross- 
member . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9-89-4 

to 
9-69-21 

Frame engine rear support cross- . . . . . . . . . . .  member bracket 9-70-9 . . . . . .  Frame front crossmember 13-11-5 
Frame rear crossmember . . . . . .  13-18-4 

to 
13-18-5 . . . . . .  Frame rear spring hanger 13-54-4 

to 
13-54-15 

. . . . . . . .  Frame sub-sidemember 13-04-20 
Front and r a r  planet pinion carrier 

and components, automaKc hmamission = 21-134-5 
to , 

21-134-45 
Front bumper face bar. . . . . . . . .  13-84-3 

to 
15-64-150 

Fmnt console cover . . . . . . . . . .  23-71-1 
Front door arm rest . . . . . . . . .  23-76-3 

to 
23-76-86 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Front fender 12-01-5 

to 
12-01-105 . . . . . . . . . .  Front fender shield 1244-4 

in 
12-04-25 . . . . . . . . . . .  Front floor carpet 23-79-3 

to 
23-79-79 

Front Seat . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-45-28 
to 

23-45-199 

AL-7 March 15. IS65 8operredes May 15, 1964. 



PART NAME CODE 

Front seat adjuster . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . .  Front seat back grab handle 
Front seat back to cushion push nut . . 

Front seat center arm screw . . . . .  
. . . . . . . . . .  Front seat cushion 

. . . .  Front q p e n s i o n  torsion parts 

Front wheel bearing . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . .  Front wheel lower control arm 

. . . . .  Front wheel upper control a rm 

Fuel filter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Fuel gauge . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Fuel l i i  tube :. . . . . . . . . . . .  

Fuel line tube clip . . . . . . . . . . .  
Fuelpump . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . .  Fuel pump mounting gasket . . . . . . . . . .  Fuel pump push rod 
Fuel tank . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Fuel tank gauge . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Fuel tank locking cap . . . . . . . . .  
Fuel tank stone deflector . . . . . . . .  
Wl tank support . . . . . . . . . . .  

 uses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

G 
Garnish moulding . . . . . . . . . . .  23-22-7 

to 
23-22-160 

Gasket, fuel pump mounting . .  : . . .  14-74-1 
Gasket, manifold . . . . . . . . . . .  9-50-1 

to 
9-50-16 

Gasket, water pump . . . . . . . . . .  7-44-3 
to 

Gasket and stud, exhaust pipe flange . 11-06-2 
to 

11-06-10 
oa,ge,ntel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8-37-275 
Gauge, fuel tank . . . . . . . . . . . .  14-72-1 

Gauge, oil . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Gauge, temperature . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . .  Gear. automatic transmission 

Gear, differential side . . . . . . . .  

. . . .  Gear, manual transmission 

Gear, manual transmission clutch . . 

Gear, manual transmission countershaft 

Gear, manml transmission reverse idler 

. . . . . . . . .  Gear, oil pump drive 
Gear, power steering . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . .  Gear, standard steering 

 ear and pinion, manual transmission . . . . . . . . . . . . .  SpeedOmeter 

PART NAME CODE f ;. 
7 .  

Gearshift, manual transmission 
remote control ............. 

Gearshift control rod, power steering. 

. . .  Gearshift control rod, standard 

. . . . .  Gearshift rod, power steering 

. . . . . . . .  Gearshiit rod, standard 

. . . .  Gearshift tube, power steering. 

. . . . . . . .  Searshift tube, standard 

Generator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . .  Generator component parts 

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  Glass channel 

Glove b x  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

I 

March 15, 1865 ~uper sede i  Map 15, 1964. Page AL-8 P d d  in USA 



ALPHABEnCAL INDEX 1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG ~ g g e  AL-9 
I I 

PART NAME CODE 

. . . . . . .  Glove compartment lamp 8-38-4 
to 

8-38-23 
Glove compartment lamp and switch . 8-38-23 
Governor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  14-68-3 

to 
14-68-8 

Governor, automatic transmission . . .  21-138-2 
to 

. . . . . . . . . . . .  GriUe, radiator 7-16-11 
to 

7-16-118 
Grille guard . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1-01-1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Grommet 8-30-1 . . . . . . . . . . . .  Guard, bumper 1-01-1 

13-66-6 
to 

13-68-20 

PART NAME CODE 

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  Hood medallion 15-&-0 
Hood moulding . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15-25-17 
Hood name plate . . . . . . . . . . . .  15 -06-0 

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  Hood top panel 15-03-3 
to 

15-03-67 
Hook, coat hanger . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-82-30 

to 
23-82-39 

Horn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8-32-2 
to 

8-32-18 
Horn control . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8-33-4 

to 
8-33-164 

. . . . . . . . . .  Hose, brake flefible 5-62-1 
to 

5-62-20 
Rose, power brake vacuum . . . . . .  5-111-17 . - . . . . . . .  Guard, grille . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1-01-1 Hose, power steering gear 19- 58-7 

. . . . . . . . . . .  Guide, brake shoe 5-25-9 to 
19-58-31 

H . . . . . . . . . . .  Hand brake signal 1-09-1 
Handle, door regulator and remote 

control . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-14-10 
to 

23-14-153 . . . . . .  Handle, front seat back grab 23-82-14 
. . . . . . .  Handle, rear door pull-to 23-81-3 
. . . . . .  Hanger, frame rear  spring 13-54-4 

to 
13-54-15 

Head, cylinder . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9-03-4 
tn - 

. . . . . . . . . . . .  Headlamp switch . . . . . . . . .  Headlining and listing 

Heater and components . . . . . . . .  

Hinge, door . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Hinge, hood . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

High beam indicator lamp . . . . . . .  

Hoodbumper . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Hoodhinge 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Hood letters 
Hood lock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . .  Hwd lock control 

. . . . . . . . . . .  Hwd lock strMer 

Hose, radiator . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7-14-4 
to 

7-14-31 
Housing, clutch . . . . . . . . . . . .  6-09-1 
Housing, m a n d  transmission case . . 21-29-3 

to 
21-29-33 

~ o ~ i n g ,  power steering gear . . . . .  19-02-4 
to 

19-02-55 
Housmg, rear  axle . . . . . . . . . . .  3-02-1 

to 

. . .  Bousing, standard steering gear 

~o-ing, water pump . . . . . . . . .  

~ o u s i n g  and shaft, automatic 
. . .  transmission speedometer cable 

Housing and shaft, manual trans- . . . . .  mission speedometer cable 

Hub, fan pulley . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Hub, wheel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Hub and brake drum . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Hub cap 

Ignition . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8-36-1 
to 

8-36-141 . . . . . .  Ignition and starter switch 8-35-59 
Ignition coil . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8-35-4 

to 
8-35-115 
A 

Pdntod in U S A  Page AL-9 March 15, 1965 Supersedes May 15, 1964. 



. . . . . . . . . . .  Ignition distributor 8-27-1 L 

1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG ALPHABETICAL 
Page AL-10 INDEX 

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  Lamp, back-up 

PART NAME CODE 

Ignition distributor component parts . 

PART NAME CODE 

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  Ignition lamp 
Ignition lock cylinder . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Lamp, courtesy 

. . . . . . .  Lamp, glwe compartment 

. . . . . . .  Lamp, high beam indicator 

. . .  Ignition switch and lock cylinder 

. . . .  Impeller and shaft, water pump 
Indicator, oil level . . . . . . . . . . .  

Lamp, ignition . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . .  Lamp, Instrument panel 
Instrument lamp switch . . . . . . . .  
Instrument panel . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Lamp, license 

Instument panel instruments . . . . .  

Instrument panel lamp . . . . . . . . .  
. . . . . . .  Lamp, map and courtesy. 

Instrument panel trim pad . . . . . .  . . . .  Lamp, parking and turn signal 

. . . . . .  Lamp, parking brake si@ 
Instrument panel wiring . . . . . . . .  

Insulator, body . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-31-33 
to 

23-31-205 
I n d t o r ,  engine front support . . . .  9-67-4 
Insulator, engine rear support . . . .  9-71-5 

to 
9-71-19 

Insulator, propeller shaft center 
bearing housing . . . . . . . . . . .  16-17-1 

Intake, air  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-61-39 
to 

23-61-116 
Intake valve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9-39-1 

to 

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  Lamp, quarter 

Lamp, stop . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Lamp, tail, stop and directional signal 

Lamp, trunk . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Lamp and switch, dome . . . . . . . .  

Lamp and switch, glove compartment . 
Leaf, rear spring . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Jack, bumper 13-72-1 
to 

13-72-4 
Jacket, power steering gear coltimn. . 19-14-1 

to 
19-14-99 

Jacket, standard steering gear column 19-14-1 
to 

Letters, hood . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Lever, automatic transmission control 

. . . . . . . . .  Lever, clutch release 
Lever, manual transmission gearshift 

Lever, parking brake (foot operated) . 

Lever, parking brake (hand operated) . 
-- 

Key and lock cylinder . . . . . . . . .  23-i:-2 ' 1 Lever, parking brake operating . - . 
23-17-72 

~nuckle,  steering . . . . . . . . . . . .  2-03-1 1 
March 15, 1965 Supersedes Wny 15, Ig64. h#e AL-10 



. . . . . . . . . . . . .  . - License lamp 

ALPHABETICAL 
~ D E X  1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG page AL-11 

. . . . . . . .  License mounting parts 

PART NAME CODE 

Lid, deck . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

PART NAME CODE 

Lift, window, manual . . . . . . . . . .  

Lift, window (electric window) . . . . .  

Light, emergency flasher . . . . . . .  

Light, underhood . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Lighter, cigar . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Liner, body . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Lining, brake shoe . . . . . . . . . . .  

Lining and shoe, wheel brake . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . .  Listing and headlining 

Lock, hood . . . . . . . : . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . .  Lock, safe-T-matic door.  . . . . . .  Lock, transmission parking 

Lock cylinder, ignition 

Lock cylinder and key . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . .  Low oil pressure switch 
Luggage compartment front lining 

. . . . .  . panel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ,<, 
.. *,,. dB I . - .  . . 

Manifold . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9-48-6 
tn 

9-48-158 
Manifold gasket . . . . . . . . . . . .  9-50-1 

to 
9-50-16 . . . . . .  Manifold heat control valve 9-59-13 

. . . . . . . . . .  Manual transmission 

. . . . . . . .  Map and courtesy lamp 

. . . . . . . . . . . .  Master cylinder 

. . . . . . . . . .  Master cylinder boot . . . . . .  Master cylinder brake tube 

Master cylinder p i e n  . . . . . . . .  

... Master cylinder piston push rod 

Master cylinder piston return spring . 
Mat, floor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . .  p ate rial, seat cloth trim 

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  Medallion, hood 
Medallion, radiator grille . .  ; . . . .  
Mirror . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . 

Motor, starting . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Moulding, tender . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Moulding, garnish . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . .  Moulding, hood . . . . . . . .  Moulding, outside finish 

. . . . . . . . .  Moulding, trim finish 

Mounting parts, license . . . . . . . .  
Muffler . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ... . . . . . . . . .  MuMer support i 

N 
9-59-15 . . .  Manifold heat control valve stop 9-62-1 

M a d o l d  heat mntrol valve thermostat. 9-58-1 
to 

9-58-14 

. . . . . . . . . .  Name plate, fender 12-15-17 
to 

12-15-30 
Name plate, b o d  . . . . . . . . . . . .  15-06-0 
Nipple, water pump . . . . . . . . . .  7-48-22 

hktd in USA Page AL-11 March 15, 1965 Supersedes my 15, 1964. 



Page AL-12 1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG A L ~ n C A L  INDEX 
I I 
PART NAME CODE 

0 
Oil fil ter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  10-26-5 

to 
10-26-65 

oil gauge . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8-37-316 
Oil level indicator . . . . . . . . . . .  10-03-4 

to 

to 
10-24-38 

. . . . . . .  Oil pressure relief valve 10-22-11 
to 

oil pump . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

O n  pump drive gear . . . . . . . . . .  
. . . . . . . . . .  Oil pump drive shaft 

. . . . . . . . . . . .  Oil pump robr 
Oil pump suction pipe . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . .  Oil sea ,  Ctrive shaft 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Oil  strainer 
Ornament, fender . . . . . . . . . . . .  

PART NAME CODE 

Pawl, body . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-34-10 
to 

23-34-354 
. . . . . . . . . . . .  Panel, cowl trim 23-91-6 

Panel, door trim . . . . . . . . . . .  23-92-5 
to 

23-92-25 
Panel, hood top . . . . . . . . . . . .  15-03-3 

to 
15-03-67 

panel, instrument . . . . . . . . . . .  23-33-6 
to 

23-33-240 
Panel, lug- compartment front lining 23 -96-3 - 

to 
23-96-41 

. . . . . . .  panel, rear W e r  trim 23-101-3 
to 

23-101-26 
. . . . . . . .  Panel, rear upper pillar 23-09-38 . . . . . . . . . . .  Panel, shelf trim 23-102-3 

. . . . . . . . . . .  Panel, vimr trim 23-103-3 
to 

23-103-48 . . . . . . . . . .  Parking brake cable 4-23-1 
to 

4-23-46 
Parking brake lever (foot operated) . . 4-25-1 

. . . . . . .  12-15-30 
Ornament, radiator grille 7-17-2 

to Parkim brake lever (hand ooerated) . . 
7-17-19 . . . . . .  Output, manual transmission 21-054 . . . . . . . .  Outside finish moulding 23-23-2 

to 
23-23-85 

Parking brake lever re turn spring . . .  4-19-1 
Parking brake operating lever . . . .  4-26-1 

tb 
4-26-27 

. . .  packnge, automatic transmission 21-01-3 
Package, belt . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1-67-1 

to 
1-67-9 . . . .  Package, m a d  transmission 2-01-3 . . . .  Package, wheel cylinder r e p a  5-63-1 

to 
5-63-3 

Pad, bodg . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-31-33 
to 

23-31-205 
. . . . . . . . . . .  Pad, brake pedal 5-28-8 

Pad, clutch pedal . . . . . . . . . . . .  6-39-2 . . . . . .  Pad, instrument panel trim 23-84-3 
to 

23-84-31 . . .  pan, automatic transmission oil 21-119-3 
to 

21-119-25 
Pan, body . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-32-15 

to 
23-32-115 

Pan, clutch housing . . . . . . . . . .  6-10-2 
to 

6-10-31 
Wn, 0fl . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  10-24-1 

to 
8-31-18 

. . .  Parldng brake signal lamp switch 8-31-10 
Parking lamp . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8-50-82 

to 
8-50-354 

. . . . . . . . . . .  Pedal, accelerator 14-01-1 
to 

14-01-31 
Pedal, clutch . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  6-38-1 

. . . . . .  Pedaf and bushing, bnke 

Pillar,bodg . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-36-5 
to 

23-36-142 
Pilot, automatic . . . . . . . . . . . .  14-02-2 

Pin, piston . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9-36-5 
to 

0-36-7 
Pinion, automatic transmission 

speedometer . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  21-85-5 
to 

10-24-38 
to 

21-85-61 . . . . . . . . . . .  Pinion, differential 3-07-1 
to 

3-07-2 
March 15, 1965 Supersedes M a y  15, 1964. Pap AL-12 R i d  in U S  



IU.PHABEnCAL -EX 1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG page AL-13 
I 1 

Pinion, manual transmission main 
drive . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  21-09-2 

to 
21-09-33 

Pinion and gear, manual transmission 
speedometer . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  21-85-4 

to 
21-85-61 

Pipe, exhaust . . . . . . . . . . . . .  11-05-1 

PART NAME CODE 

Pipe, o l  pump suction . . . .  
Pipe, ail . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Piston, master cylinder . . . .  

PART NAME CODE 

Propeller shaft center bearing . . . .  16-16-1 
to 

16- 16-47 
Propeller shaft center bearing housing 

insulator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16-17-1 
. . . . . . . . .  propeller shaft flange 16-20-1 

to 
16-20-8 

Propeller shaft sliding yoke . . . . .  6-14-1 
to 

I 

6-14-9 
Propeller shaft Spline . . . . . . . . .  6-14-1 

to 
6-14-9 

. . . .  Pulley, fan and alternator idler 7-04-1 
to 

5-44-9 
Piston, power steering gear . . . . . .  19-56-6 Pulley, ian drive and driven . . . . . .  

to 

Piston, w/pin . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9-34-5 
Piston, wheel cylinder . . . . . . . .  5-70-1 
Piston pin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9-36-5 

. ~ 

pump, automakic transmission oil . . 21-118-6 
I to 

21-118-57 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pump, fuel 14-73-1 
9-36-7 pump, oil . . . : . . . . . . . . . . . .  10-07-2 

Plston ring set . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9-35-1 to 
Plate, clutch wVer and pressure . . . .  8-14-1 1 10-07-14 

to 
6-14-10 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Plug, body 23-32-15 
to 

23-32-115 
Plug, spark . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8-36-114 
h w e r  brake a i r  cleaner . . . . . . .  5-113-17 

to 
5-113-23 

Power brake hose clamp. . . . . . . .  5-112-1 
Power brake hose connector . . . . . .  5-110-18 

. . . . . . . .  Power brake power unit 5-100-1 
to 

5-100-304 . . .  Power brake vacuum check valve 5-105-1 
to 

5-105-10 
Power brake vacuum hose . . . . . . .  5-111-17 
Power brake vacuum tank . . . . . . .  5-102-2 

-- 
5-102-11 

Power steering gear hose . . . . . . .  19-58-7 

19-58-31 
. . . . . .  Power steering gear piston 10-56-6 

to 
19-56-90 

power steering gear valve. . . . . . .  19-57-1 
to 

19-57-64 
Power steering oil pump . . . . . . .  19-54-2 

to 
19-54-258 

Power unit, poarer brake . . . . . . . .  5-100-1 
to 

5-100-304 
Power unit mounting biacket . . . . . .  5-101-1 

to 
5-101-6 

Propeller shaft . . . . . . . . . . . .  16-02-1 
to 

16-02-5 

Pump, power steering oil . . 

pump, water . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7-42-1 
to 

7-42-4 . . .  push button blower motor switch 1-48-770 
to 

1-48-942 . . . . . .  Push button vacuum switch 24-24-150 
Push nut, front seat back to cushion . . 23-115-4 

to 
23-115-10 

Q 
Quarter lamp . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8-11-5 

to 
8-11-24 

Quarter window opening weathercord . 23-113-25 
to 

23-113-87 

Rack. mof luggage . . . . . . . . . .  
Rack, roof rail and luggage . . . . . . -  

Radiator core . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . .  Radiator core fan shroud 

Radiator cross bar . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . .  Radiator drain cock . . . . . . . .  Radiator dust shield 

Radiator filler cap . . . . . . . . . . .  
I 

Pri& in USA Page AL-13 March 15, 1965 Supersedes May 15, 1964. 



1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG ALPHABETICAL 
Egge AL-14 INDEX 
I 
PART NAME CODE 

Radiator grille . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-16-11 
to 

7-16-118 
Radiator grille medallion . . . . . . . 7-10-2 

to 
7-10-19 

Radiator grille ornament . . . . . . . 7-10-2 
to 

7-10-19 
Radiator hose . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-14-4 

to 

Radiator stone deflector . . . . . 
7-35-20 

Radiator yoke . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-26-2 
to 

7-26-37 
Radio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1-87-1 

to 
1-87-404 

Radio antema . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-88-1 
to 

1-88-170 
Radio foot control switch . . . . . . . 1-87-5 
R a w  power antenna switch . . . . . . 1-88-205 
Rail, manual transmission gearshift . . 21-34-42 

to 
21-34-53 

Rear axle control Strut . . . . . . . . . 3-01-25 
to 

3-01 -34 
Rear axle differential and carrier . . . 3-03-1 

to 
3-03-36 

Rear axle housing . . . . . . . . . . . 3-02-1 
to 

3-02-20 
Rear bumper face t a r  . . . . . . . . 13-66-3 

to 

PART NAME CODE ... 
* 

Rear window defogger switch . . . . . 
Rear window defogger switch package. 
Receiver, ash . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Receiver drier . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Reinforcement body . . . . . . . . . . 
Repair package, wheel cylinder . . . . 

Retainer, folding top header top 
material . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

to 
23-112-160 

Rocker, valve . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-43-1 
to 

9-43-26 
~ o d ,  accelerator pedal to accelerator 

sh aft.................. 14-07-1 
to 

14-07-15 
~ o d ,  clutch pedal . . . . . . . . . . . 6-50-1 

to 
6-50-10 

Rod, clutch release . . . . . . . . . . 6-24-1 
to 

6-24-14 
Rod. connectiw . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-31-4 

to 
9-31-10 "8. . . . ... 

Rod, fuel pump push . . . . . . . . . . 14-77-17 ::. ..; 
Rod, manual transmission gearshift 21-30-2 &.# 

to 
21-30-438 

Rod, master cylinder piston push . . . 5-47-4 
to 

5-47-8 
Rod, power steering gearshift . . . . 19-46-3 

13-66-153 to 
Rear door pull-to handle . . . . . . . 23-81-3 19-46-55 
Rear quarter trim panel . . . . . . . . 23-101-3 Rod, power steering gearshift control . 19-48-1 

to 
23-101-26 

Rear seat back . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23-109-3 
tn 

to 
19-48-52 

Rod, standard gearshift . . . . . . . . 19-46-8 
to 

23-109-40 
Rear speaker switch . . . . . . . . . . 1-87-289 
 ear spring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17-11-3 

h 

19-46-55 
~ o d ,  standard gearshift conk+ . . . . 19-48-1 

to 
19-48-52 .., 

17-11-7 
Rear spring bumper . . . . . . . . . . 17-19-3 

to 
17-19-20 

Rear sprlng center bolt . , . . . . . . 17-14-10 
Rear spring clip . . . . . . . . . . . . 17-15-1 

m 
17-15-30 

Rear spring leaf . . . . . . . . . . . . 17-12-4 
to 

17-12-12 
Rear spring shackle . . . . . . . . . . 17-18-1 

to 
17-16-8 

Rear upper pillar panel . . . . . . . . 23-99-38 
Rear wbcbw defogger . . . . . . . . . 1-47-1 

to 
1-47-19 

Rod, steering knuckle, tie . . .. . . . . 2-07-1 
to 

2-07-41 
Rod, valve push . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-42-1 
Rod, wheel cylinder piston push . . . . 5-12-1 
Roller and bushing, universal cross . . 16-10-1 

to 
16-10-3 

Roof luggage rack . . . . . . . . . . . 1-74-1 
Roof rail and luggage rack . . . . . . 23-4-62 

to 
23-40-190 

Rctor, oil pump . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-14-18 
Run, window glass . . . . . . . . . . . 23-42-13 

to 

23-42-59 

&ch 15, 1965 Superseaes May 15, 1964. Page AL-14 Printed in U S A  



ALpwEncAL INDEX 1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG page AL-15 
I 

PART NAME CODE 

s 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Safe-T-matic 23-13-0 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Safety seat belt 1-67-1 

to 
1-67-18 . . . . . .  Screw, front seat center arm 23-115-10 

. . . .  Screw, wheel cylinder bleeder 5-67-1 
Seal, body . . . . - . . . . . . . . . .  23-31-33 

to 
23-31-205 

. . .  Seal, crankshaft rear bearing oil .  9-11-1 
to 

9-11-7 . . . . . . . . . .  Seal, drive shaft oil 3-35-14 
Seal, fender . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  12-02-5 

to 
12-02-12 

Seal, manual transmission main shaft 
bearing oil . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  21-22-2 . . . . . . . . . . .  Seal, water pump 7-46-1 

Seat, front . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-4-29 
to 

23-45-52 
. . . . . . . . .  Seat, second and third 23-48-6 

to 
23-48-189 

. . . . . . . .  Seat cloth trim material 23-114-2 
to 

23-114-15 
. . . . . . . . .  Second and third seat 23-48-6 

to 
8 23-48-189 . . . . .  Second seat back hinge cover 23-70-5 

to 
23-70-6 

Service parts and carburetor assemblies 14-30-2 
14-30-4 
14-30-7 
14-30-8 

14-30-27 
14-30-28 
14-35-1 
14-35-6 
14-35-8 

14-35-33 
14-35-39 

14-43-5 
Servos. automatic transmission . . . .  21-137-5 

to 
21-137-205 . . . . .  Set, automatic transmission 21-01-1 . . . . . . .  Set, drive gear and piEi0n 9-19-1 

. . . . . . .  Set, manual transmission 21-01-3 
Set, piston ring . . . . . . . . . . . .  9-35-1 . . . . . . . . . .  Shackle, r ea r  spring 17-16-1 

to 
17-16-8 

Shaft, accelerator . . . . . . . . . . .  14-11-1 
to 

14-11-48 
Shaft, automatic transmissica . . . . .  21-05-1 

to 
21-05-35 

Shaft, automatic transmission input . . 21-129-5 
to 

21-120-24 

PART NAME 

Shaft, automatic transmissloo torque . . . . . . . . . .  converter reaction 

Shaft, brake pedal . . . . . . . . . . .  
shrrft, clutch pedal . . . . . . . . . . .  

Shaft, clutch torque . . . . . . . . . .  

Shaft, differentlal pinion . . . . . . . .  

Shaft, drive . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . .  Shaft, manual transmission main 
Shaft, manual transmission reverse 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  idler p a r  

Sit, oil pump drive . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . .  Shaft, propeller 

. . . . . . . . .  Shaft, sway e l i i n a t o r  

Shaft and housing, automatic . . .  transmission speedometer cable 

Shaft and housing, manual 
transmission speedometer cable . 

Shaft and impeller, water pump . . . .  
ghaft and roller tooth, power steering 
gear . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Shaft and roller tooth, standard 
steering p a r  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

CODE I 

19-19-70 . . . . . . . . . . . .  Shelf trim panel 23-102-3 . . . . . . . . . .  Shield, battery heat 13-35-1 . . . . . . . . . .  Shield, front fender 12-04-4 

. . . . .  Shield, radiator dust 

Shim, fender . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  12-02-5 
to 

. . . . . . . .  Shock absorber 
to 

17-23-57 . . . . . . . .  Shock absorber bracket 17-24-3 
to 

17-24-28 
Shock absorber (load leveler) . . . . .  1-07-1 

I 
R i d  in USA Page AL-15 March 15, 1965 Supersedes May 15, 1964. 



1964PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG AL&ETICAL 
Page AL-16 iNDEX 
I I 

Shoe and lining, wheel brake . . . . . .  5-03-1 
to 

5-03-23 
Shmud, radiator . . . . . . .  . . . .  7-08-2 

to 
7-08-20 

Signal, hand brake . . . . . . . . . . .  1-09-1 
Sill, body side. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-51-3 

to 
23-51-48 

PART NAME CODE 

Spare wheei carrier . . . . . . . . . .  22-20-29 
to 

s. 22-20-89 
Spark plug : . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8-36-114 
Speedometer, . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8-37-371 

to 
R-37-372 

PART NAME CODE 

- .. 
Speedometer cable, shaft and housing . 21-84-1 

to 
21-84-28 

I .... 
Steering gear arm and idler arm, 

I 

power steering . . . . . . . . . . . . .  19-27-2 

Steering gear arm and idler arm, 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  standard 19-27-2 

to 
19-27-55 

Steering gear column jacket, 
power steering. . . . . . . . . . . . .  19-14-1 

to 
19-14-99 

Steering gear column jacket, standard . 19-14-1 
to 

18-14-68 
Steering gear housing, power steering . 19-024 

to 
19-02-55 

. . . .  Steering gear housing, standard 19-04-1 
to 

to 
15-14-9 

Spotlight . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1-108-1 
tn 

Spline, propeller shaft . . . . . . . .  16-14-1 

i - i o ih  
Spotlight switch' . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1-108-26: 
Spring, accelerator pedal return . . .  14-06-1 

to 

1 19-04-13 

14-06-10 . . . . . . .  Spring, brake pedal return 5-34-1 

Steering gear shaft and roller tooth. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  power steering 19-19-1 
to 

19-19-72 
Steering gear shaft and roller tooth, 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  standard 19-19-4 
to 

19-19-70 
Steering gear tube and coupling, . . . . . . . . . . . . .  power steering 19-15-4 

. . . . .  Spring, clutch release center 6-35-1 1 
to 

to 
5-34-6 . . . . . . . .  6-16-1 Spring, clutch pressure 

Bpring, clutch release bearing return . 6-20-14 

. . .  Spring, clutch release fork return 

to 
19-15-118 pjg. 

Steering gear tube and coupling, 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . ' . . .  18-15-4 Y standard 

Spring, master cylinder piston return . 
Spring, parking brake lever return . . 
spring, rear . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Spring, wheel brake shoe hold-down 

. . . . . . . . . . .  Sprocket, camshaft 
Spmcket, crankshaft . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Starting motor 

Steerina column bracket. - 
power steering . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Steering knuckle . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Steering knuckle tie rod . . . . . . . .  

. . . . .  Steering linkage knuckle arm 
Steering wheel, power steering . . . .  

Steering wheel, standard . . . . . . . .  

Stop, brake pedal . . . . . . . . . . .  . . .  Stop, manifold heat control valve 
Stop lamp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Strainer, automatic 3 speed 

transmission oil pump . . . . . . .  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Strainer, oil 

Strap, assist . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. .  - . . . . .  : - Steering gear, power steering 
19-01-4 1 to 

to 23-08-75 

-- 
19-31-15 

Steering column bracket, standard . . .  19-31-1 
to 

.- 19-31-15 

19-o ihz  . . . . . . . . .  Steering gear, standard 19-01-3 
to 

19-01-24 

. . . . . . .  Strap, battery hold-down 13-94-3 
to 

13-34-12 
Striker. body . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-08-12 

Striker, hood lock . . . . . . . . . . .  15-13-2 . . . . .  Strip, folding top bow tacking 23-111-10 
to 

23-111-37 I 
Strut, rear a d e  control . . . . . . . .  3-01-25 

to 
3-01-34 

March 15, 1965 Supersedes May 15, 1964. Page AL-15 Pdnad in USA. 



ALPEABETTCAL 1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG INDEX 

. . . . . . . .  Stud, battery hold-down 13-36-5 . . . . . . .  Stud, throttle linkage M U  14-13-1 
to 

14-13-5 
Stud and gasket exhaust pipe flange . . .  11-06-2 

to 
11-06-10 . . . . . . . .  Sub-sidemember, frame 13-04-20 

Support, engine front . . . . . . . . . .  9-64-5 
to 

- .  

~. 

9-64-24 
Support, fender . . . . . . . . . . . . .  12-07-1 
Support, fuel hnk . . . . . . . . . . .  14-88-8 

to 
14-88-36 

Support, muffler . . . . . . . . . . . .  11-02-1 
to 

11-02-13 
Support, tail pipe . . . . . . . . . . .  11-10-3 

+n 

Support, wheel brake . . . . . . . . . .  

I 
PART NAME CODE 

Support and clamp, exhaust pipe . . .  

PART NAME 

. . . . . . . .  Sway, eliminator shaft 

Switch, automatic door lamp . . . . . .  

Switch, automatic transmission 
. . . . . . . . . . . .  neutral starter 

Switch, auxiliary vacuum . . . . . . .  
. . . . . . . . .  Switch, back-up lamp 

. . . . . . . . . .  Switch, blower motor 

Switch, blower motor, w/cable . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Switch, brake 
Switch, murtesy lamp . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . .  Switch, dome lamp 
. . . . . . .  Switch, electric doqr lock 

Switch, electric Seat adjuster . . . . .  
Switch, electric window lift . . . . . .  
Switch, electric window 1Ut and 

vent wing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Switch, electric window 1st  safety . . 
Switch, emergency flasher light . . .  
Switch, folding top lift . . . . . . . . .  
Switch, foot dimmer. ' . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Switch, horn 

. . . . . .  Switch, ignition and starter 
Switch, instrument lamp . . . . . . . .  
Switch, low oil pressure . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . .  Switch, map lamp 
Switch, parking brake indicator lamp . 
Switch, parking brake signal . . . . . .  
Switch, push button blower motor . . 
Switch, push button v?cuurn . . . . . .  
Swltch, radio foot control . . . . . . . .  
Switch, rear  speaker . . . . . . . . .  
Switch, rear window defogger. . . . . .  
Switch, socket and cable, trunk lamp . 
Switch, spotlight . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Switch, starter and ignition . . . . . .  

. . . . .  Switch, stop lamp mechanical 8-58-6 
Switch, W i t e  electric window lift . . 23 -54- 16 

. . . . . . . . . . .  Switch, thermostat 24-28-241 
Switch, trunk compartment lamp . . . .  1-30-3 . 
Switch, trunk lamp . . . . . . . . . . .  8-13-2 - 
Switch, turn signal . . . . . . . . . .  8-50-8 
Sw~tch, underhood light . . . . . . . . .  1-13-10. 
Switch, windshield washer . . . . . . .  1-82-1 
Switch and cable, turn signal electric . ' 8-SO-SZL 1 

. . . . . . . .  Switch and lamp, &me 8-05-6; - .  

. . . . . .  Switch and lamp, glove box 
Switch package, automatic 

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  transmission 
Switch package, automatic 

transmission neutral starter . . . . .  21-113-@ 
Switch package, rear  window defcgger 1-479 . :@.' 
&itches . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8-53-150 ; 

~ * . ' t o ' . l  ... 

. . . . . . . . . .  Tachometer, c ~ l s o l e  
Tail, stop and directional signal lamp 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Tail pipe 
Tail pipe support . . . . . . . . . . .  

Tailgate electric window l i t  switch . 
Tailgate window screen . . . . . . . .  
Tank, fuel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

t t o -  
$-102.-ll 

Tappet, valve . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . 9-41-1 

Tee, brake tube . . . . .  

. . . . . . .  Tee, carburetor fuel b e  

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  Terminal block . . . . . . . . . . .  Temperature gauge . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Thermostat 
Thermostat, madfold heat control 

valve . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . .  Thermostat switch 
Throttle contml bell clank . . . . . .  

Thmffle control cable . . . . . . . . .  

Thmffle control mounting bracket . . , 
14-26-6 ;>-I 



! PARTS CATALOG ALPHABETICAL 
INDEX 

CODE PART NAME CODE 
/-.% 

Transmission gearshift rail, manual . . . . . . . .  .. lhrottle linkage stud 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
op, folding . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

rque convertor . . . . . . . . . . .  

Transmission gearshift rod, manual . 

Transmission governor, automatic . . 

Transmission input shaft, automatic . 

Transmission main drive pin&, 
manual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Transmission main shaft bearing, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  manual . . . .  Transmission bands, automatic 

. . . . .  Transmission case, automatic Transmission main shaft bearing oil 
seal, manual . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Transmission, main shaft pilot bearing, 
manual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . .  Transmission case. manual 

Transmission, neutral starter switch, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  automatic. 

Transmission oil filter, automatic . . ' ' . $,. 
t- . . 

-case extension, manual 

on case housing, manual . . 

. . . .  clutch, automatic 

mission clutch gear, manual . . 

. . .  Transmission oil pan, automatic 

Translnission oil pump, automatic 

Transmission output, manual. . . . . .  . . .  Transmission package, automatic . . . .  Transmission package, manual . . . . . .  Transmission parking lock 
.::~ansmission .... 

control lever, automatic 
. . Transmission remote control gearshift, 

manual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
.'. 1 ..; 
I . . . . . .  

:$r~rsnsmission countershaft, manual . . ..... 
. . .  ::* 

j 2- 
. . ..... - - c;.; ... 4< 

i:. :h.-..:F? Ransmission countershaft bearing, :< ;::z 
..;..;:;-. man& . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  -._- . . . :;.::j 

, .  . 

Transmission reverse idler gear, 
manual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Transmission reverse idler gear shaft, 
manual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Transmission countershaft gear, manual 

4- 
. Transmission gear, automatic . . . . .  Transmission servos. automatic 

~ r a n & s s i o n  gearshift button and 
.: . .  cable, automatic . . . . . . . .  . . . . . .  Transmission set, automatic 

. . . . . . .  Transmission set, manual 
Transmission speedometer cable shaft . . . . . . . .  and housing, automatic 

.hansmission gearshift fork, manual . 
ITransmission gearshift lever, manual. 

Transmission speedometer cable shaft 
and housing. manual . . . . . . . . .  

h 1 1965 Supersedes m y  15, 1964. 
&. 

. 



ALPHABETICAL 
INDEX 1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG Page AL-19 

I I 
PART NAME CODE 

Transmission speedometer pinion, 
. . . . . . . . . .  . . . .  automatic , 21-85-5 

to 
21-85-61 

Transmission speedometer pinion and 
gear, manual . . . . . . . . . . . . .  21-85-4 

to 
21-85-61 

PART N A M E  CODE 

Universal joint centering button . . . .  16-06-1 
to 

16-06-3 
Universal joint cover . . . . . . . . .  16-07-3 

to 
16-07-4 

Universal joint cross . . . . . . . . .  16-08-6 
to 

Transmission valve body and valves, I 16-08-7 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  automatic 21-139-4 

Transmission torque converter reaction 
sha£t, automatic . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . .  Tray, battery support 

. . . . . . . . .  Trim finish moulding 

Trough, drain . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Truck lamp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Tube, fuel line . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Tube, master cylinder brake . . . . .  

'I 
Tube, power steering gearshift . . . . .  

Tube, standardgearshift . . . . . . . .  

Tube and coupling, power steering gear . 

Tube and coupling, standard steering gear 

19-15-111 
Tubing and cover, brake . . . . . . . .  5-53-3 

to 
5-53-6 

Tufting button . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-78-2 
Twrn signal kmp . . . . . . . . . . . .  8-50-82 

to 
8-50-354 

Underhood light . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1-13-1 
Underhood light switch . . . . . . . . . .  1-13-10 . . . . . . . . . .  Unit, fan fluid drive 7-07-1 
Unit, power brake power . . . . . . .  5-100-1 

to 
5- 100- 304 

Universal cross ~ U e r  and bushing . . 16-10-1 
to 

16-10-3 
Universal joint . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16-03-1 

to 

. . . . . .  Universal joint body 

v 
Valve, exhaust . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Valve, intake . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . .  Valve, manifold heat control 

Valve, oil pressure relief . . . . . . .  

Valve, power brake w c w  check . . 

. . . . . .  Valve, power steering gear 

Valve body and valves, automatic: 
transmiseion . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Valve push rod . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Valve rccker . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Valve tappet . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Valves and valve body, automatic . . . . . . . . . . . . .  transmission. 
to 

21-139-193 
Vent, cowl . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-61-39 

to 
23-61-116 . . . .  Vent system, crankcase closed 10-02-40 

to 
10-02-61 

Vent wing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-64-4 
to 

23-64-314 
Visor, arm and bracket . . . . . . . .  23 -103 -10 

to 
29-103-48 

Visor, brscket and arm . . . . . . . .  23-103-10 
to 

23 - 103 -48 . . . . . . . . . . .  Visor trim pznel 23-103-3 
to 

23-103-48 

, 
R i d  in USA March 15. 1965 Suoersedes Mav 15. 1964. 



1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG ALPHABETICAL 
Page AL-20 mEX 

I I 

Washer, windshield 

PART NAME CODE 

w 

Water pump . . . .  

Water pump elbow 
Water pump gasket 

PART NAME CODE 

7-44-4 
Water pump housing . . . . . . . . . .  7-43-1 

to 
7-43-8 

Water pump nipple . . . . . . . . . . .  7-48-22 
. . . . . . . . . . .  Water pump seal 7-46-1 

. . , -. 

-- 
5-71-2 

. . . .  Wheel cylinder piston push r@d 5-12-1 
Wheel cylinder repair package . . . .  5-63-1 

to 
5 -63 -3 

Wheel hub . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  22-05-14 
to 

22-05-24 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Window 23 -64-4 

I '.. . . . . . . .  Wheel cylinder piston cup 5-71-1 
ta 

to 
23-64-314 

window glass run . . . . . . . . . . .  23-42-13 
to 

23-42-59 
Window lift (electric window) . . . . .  23-41-4 

Water pump shaft and impeller . . . .  7-45-31 I . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
to 

Weathercord 23-113-2 23-41-286 
ta Window lift (manual) . . . . . . . . . .  23-39-2 

Weatherstrip . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Weight, wheel hlance . . . . . . . . .  
Wheel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . .  Wheel, power steering 

. . . . . . . .  Wheel, standard steering 

. . . . . . . . . .  Wheel balance weight 
Wheel brake adjuster . . . . . . . . .  

Wheel brake cylinder . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . .  Wheel brake shoe and linlng 

Wheel brake shoe hold-down spring . . 

to 
23-39-53 

Windshield . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-66-65 
to 

23-66-239 
Windshield washer . . . . . . . . . . .  1-82-2 

in - 
1-82-49 

Windshield washer switch . . . . . . .  1-82-14 
Windshield wiper . . . . . . . . . . .  23-67-2 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Wing, vent 

23-64-314 
. . . . . . . . . . .  Wiper, windshield 23-67-2 

to 
23-67-204 

Wiring, body and chassis . . . . . . .  8-15-2 
to 

8-15-53 
Wiring, instrument panel . . . . . . .  8-19-2 

to 
8-19-87 

Y 

Wheel bmke support . . 5-26-5 
5-13-1 . . . . . . .  Yoke, propeller shaft sliding. . . . . .  

tn 

March 15, 1965 Supersedes May 15, 1964. Wge AL-20 Ptintd in USA 

- 
5-13-35 

Wheel cylinder bleeder screw . . . . . .  5-67-1 
. . . . . . . . . .  Wheel cylinder boot 5-69-1 
. . . . . . . . .  Wheel cylinder piston 5-70-1 

6-14-9 
yoke. radiator . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7-26-2 

to 
7-26-37 



ALPHABETICAL 
mlxx 1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG 

I 
PART NAME CODE PART NAME 

ALPHABETICAL INDEX 

Absorber, shock . . . . . . . . . . . .  11-23-3 
to 

17-23-57 
Absorber, shock (load leveler) . . . .  1-07-1 
Accelerator pedal . . . . . . . . . . .  14-01-1 

to 
14-01-30 . . .  Accelerator pedal return spring 14-06-1 

to 
14-06-10 

Accelerator pedal to accelerator 
shait rod . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  14-07-1 

to 

Arm, standard steering gear . . . . .  19-27-2 : 

Arm, standard steering gear idler . . 19-27-2 
to 

19-27-55 . . . .  Arm, steering linkage knuckle 2-05-4 . . . . . . . .  Arm and bracket, visor 23-103-10 
to 

23-103-48 
Arm rest, front door . . . . . . . . .  23-76-3 

to 
23-76-86 

. . . . . . . . . . .  Accelerator shaft 
. . . . . . . . . . . .  Ash receiver 

Assist strap . . . . .  : . . . . . .  
Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Automatic choke to carburetor rod clip . . . . . .  Automatic door lamp switch Actuator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . .  Adjuster, front seat . . . . .  Automatic headlamp dimmer 

. . . . . . .  Adjuster, wheel brake Automatic pilot . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . .  Air cleaner, carburetor . . .  Automatic 3 speed transmission 

Air cleaner, crankcase vent Met . . .  . . . . . . .  Air cleaner, power brake 
Air conditioning . . . . . . . . . . . .  Automatic 3 speed transmission band 

Automatic 3 speed transmission case . . . . .  Air conditioning control 

Automatic 3 speed transmission case 
extension . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Alternator Automatic 3 speed transmission clutch 

. . . . . .  Alternator component parts Automatic 3 speed transmission control 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  lever 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Ammeter . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Antenna, radio Automatic 3 speed transmission front 
and rear planet p w n  carrier 

. . . . . . . . . . .  and components 
Anti-squeak, body . . . . . . . . . . .  

21.134-45 2 
23-31-205 Automatic 3 speed transmission gear- . . . . . . . .  . . . .  Arm, fmnt wheel lower control 2-10-6 shift button and cable. 21-30-6 

2-10-76 21-30-408- . . . . . . .  Arm, power steering gear 19-27-2 Automatic 3 speed transmission 
governor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . .  Arm, power steering gear idler. 

. . . .  



1 

1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG ALPWETDCAL 
mEx 

I 
CODE 1 PART NAME CODE I 

Automatic 3 speed transmission input 
shaft . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Automatic 3 speed transmission . . . . .  neutral started switch 

.Automatic 3 speed transmission . . .  neutral starter switch package 
Automatic 3 speed transmission 

oil pall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Automatic 3 speed transmission 
oil pump . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . .  Bar, front suspension torsion 

. . . .  . . . . .  Bar, radiator cross ; 

. . . . . . . .  Bar, rear bumper face 

Battery and Cable . 

. . . . . . . . . . .  Battery heat shield . . . . . . . .  Battery hold-down strap . . . . . . . .  Battery bld-down stud 
. . . . . . .  . .  Battery support tray , 

21-118-57 
Automatic 3 speed transmission oil I Bearixu?. Msha f i  

pump strainer . . . . . . . . . . . .  21-117-1 
Automatic 3 speed transmission 

output shaft . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  21-05-1 
to 

i 
: I  Automatic 3 s p e d  transmission . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  package 
i! . Automatic 3 speed transmission 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  servos 

- 
Automatic 3 speed transmission set . . 

1 
Automatic 3 speed transmission 

t speedometer cable shaft and housing 

'C  

3 Automatic 3 speed transmission 
speedometer pmion . . . . . . . . .  

Automatic 3 speed transmission torque 
. . . . . . .  , converter reaction shaft 

- \ ~ u t o ~ t j ' :  3 speed transmiasion valve 
and valves . . . . . . . . . . .  

21-139-193 . . . . . . .  " Auxiliary vacuum switch 24-24-150 
. . . . . . . . . . .  .. Axle,. housing rear  3-02-0 

B 
. . . . . . . . . . . .  Back, r ea r  seat 23-109-3 

-. 
to 

9-16-17 
. . . . . . . .  Bearing, clutch release 6-19-2 

to 

. . . . . . . . . .  Bearing, differential 

. . .  Bearing, drive pinion 

. . . . . . . . . .  Bearing, drive shaft 

. . . . . . . .  Bearing, front wheel 

Bearing, manual transmission 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  countershaft 

Bearing, manual transmission main 
shaft . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Bearing, manlal transmission main 
shaft pilot . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

to 
21-17-9 

. . . .  Bearing, propeller shaft center 16-16-1 
to 

16-16-47 
Bearing, standard transmission 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  countershaft 21-25-2 
to 

21-25-6 
Bearing, standard t ~ n s m i s s i o n  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  .... main shaft 21-19-2 

to 
21-19-16 

. Back-up lamp switch . . . . . . . . . .  
21-17-2 

to 
21-17-9 . . .  Bearing package, c o ~ e c t i n g  rod 9-32-2 . . . . . .  Bearing package, crankshaft 

. . . . . .  Belt, £an and related drive 
. . . . . . . . . . . .  Belt, safety seat 

to : 4 
1-67-15 

, * 
,' 



1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG INDEX Page AL-3 
I I i 
PART NAME CODE PART NAME CODE 1 

. . . . . .  . . . . . . . .  Belt bar a ; . . . . . . . . .  Boot, master cylinder 
Boot, wheel cylinder . . . . . . . . .  
Box, glove . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Belt package 

Brace, fender . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . .    lock, cylinder 

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  Bracket, body . . . . . . .  Block, rear spring silent 

. . . . . . . . .  Bracket, brake pedal 
. . . . . . . . .  Blower motor switch 

Blower motor switch w/cable . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Board, floor . . . . . . . .  Bracket, brake tube 
Bracket, fender . . . . . . . . . . .  

Body, universal joint . . . . . . . . .  
Body anti-squeak . . . . . . . . . . . .  Bracket, fender pillar support 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  and cowl 
Bracket, frame engine rear . . . . . . . .  support crossmember . . . . .  Bracket, power unit mounting . . . . . . .  Bracket, shock absorber 

Body bracket . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Body bumper . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Bracket, throttle control mounting 

. . . . . . . .  Bracket and arm, visor . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ~ o d y  insulator 
. . 
\;, 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Brake, power 
Brake, support . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Body liner 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Body pad Brake drum . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

~ o d y  pan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . .  Brake flexible hose 

Body panel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Brake fluid . . . . . . . .  Brake pedal and bushing 

~ o d y  pillar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Brake pedal bracket . . . . . . . . . .  

Body plug . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Brake pedal pad . . . . . . . . .  

. . .  Brake pedal return spring . . . . . . . . . . .  Body reinforcement 

. . . . . . . . . . .  Brake pedal shaft 
. . . . . . . . . . . .  Brake pedal stop . . . . .  Brake self adjusting package 

Brake shoe guide . . . . . . . . . . .  
Brake switch . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Brake M e  bracket . . . . . . . . . .  
Brake tube clip . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Brake tube tee . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Body seal 

. . . . . . . . . . .  Body side sill 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Body striker 

. . . . . . . . . . . .  Bolt, drive gear . . . . . . . .  ~ o l t ,  rear  spring center 
. . . . . . . . .  Boot, folding top dust 

. . . . . .  Brake tubing and cover 

Bulb . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

I 
P l i d  in USA Page AL-3 May 15, 1984 Supersedes September 6, 1963. 



PART NAME CODE 

Bumper, body . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-08-12 
to 

23-08-76 
23-32-15 

to 
23-32-115 

gumper, hood . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15-09-4 
Bumper, rear spring . . . . . . . . . .  17-19-3 

ta - 
17-19-20 

Bumper guard . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1-01-1 
13-68-6 

to 
13-68-18 

Bumper ja& . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  13-72-1 
to 

13-72-4 
. . . . . . .  Bushing and pedal, brake 5-27-1 

to 
5-27-21 

~ush ing  and roller, universal cross . . 16-10-1 
to 

16-10-3 
Button, tufting . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-78-2 . . . .  Button, universal joint centering 16-06-1 

to 
16-06-3 

Button and cable, automatic 3 speed . . . . . . . .  transmission gearshift 21-30-6 
to 

21-30-408 

C 
. . . . . . . . . .  Cable, choke control 

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  Cable, fast idle 

. . . . . . . . .  Cable, pavklng brake 

. . . . . . . . . .  Cable, speedometer. 

. . . . . . . . .  Cable, throttle control 

Cable and button automatic 3 speed . . . . . . . .  transmission gearshift 

. . . . . . . . .  Cable and connection 

Camshaft . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . .  Camshaft bearing 

Camshaft spmcket . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . .  Cap, crankshaft bearing 

. . . . . . . . .  Cap, fuel tank locking 
Cap, hub . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

-- 

22-08-57 
May 15, 1964 Supersedes. September 8, 1963. hi0 

PART NAME CODE /+p+, .. >' 

. . . . . . . . . .  Cap, radiator filler . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Carburetor 
Carburetor air  cleaner . . . . . . . .  

. . . .  Carburetor anti-stall diaphragm 
Carburetor assemblies and service 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  parts, 

. . . . . . . .  Carburetor fuel line tee . . . . . . . . . . .  Carpet, fmnt iloor 

Carrier, spare wheel . . . . . . . . . .  

Carrier and components, automatic 
3 speed transmission front and rear . . . . . . . . . . . . .  planet pinion 

Case, automatic 3 speed transmission . 

. . . . . . . . . . .  Case, dmerential 

. . . . . .  Case, manual transmission 

. . . . . .  Case, standard transmission 

Center pillar trim mver . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Chain, timing . . . . . . . . . . .  Chain case cover 

Channel, glass . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . .  Chassis and body wiring 

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  Check, door 

. . . . . . . . . .  Choke control cable 

Cigar lighter . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  



PART NAME CODE 

. . . .  Clamp and support, exhaust pipe 

Clip, automatic choke to carburetor 
rod . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . .  Clip, fuel line tube . . . . . . . . . . .  Clip, rear spring 

Clock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Clutch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Clutch, automatic 3 speed transmission 

Clutch cover and pressure plate . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Clutch disc 

Clutch housing . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
. . . . . . . . . . .  Clutch housing pan 

. . . . . . .  Clutch parts, differential 

Clutch pedal . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

\ . . . . . . . . . . . .  Clutch pedal pad 
Clutch pedal rod . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . .  Clutch pedal shaft 

. . . . . . . . .  Clutch pressure plate . . . . . . . .  Clutch pressure Spring . . . . . . . .  Clutch release bearing 

Clutch release bearing return spring . . 
Clutch release center spring . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . .  Clutch release fork 

Clutch release fork return spring . . 

. . . . . . . . . .  Clutch release lever . . . . . . . . . . .  Clutch release rod 

Clutch torque shaft . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . .  Coat hanger hook 

Components and carrier, automatic 
3 speed transmission front and rear 
planet pinion . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

i R  PARTS CATALOG  age AL-5 
1 

PART NAME CODE 

. . . . . . . .  Components and heater 
Compressor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Condenser . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Conditioning, air . . . . . . . . . . . .  

C o ~ e c t i n g  rod . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . .  Connecting rod bearing package 
. . . . . . . . .  Connection and cable 

. . . . . .  Connector, power brake tube 
Console, floor tunnel . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . .  Control, a i r  conditioning 

. . . . .  Control, door lock and remote 

Control, hood lock . . . . . . . . . . .  

Control, manifold heat . . . . . . . . .  

Control, manual transmission remote . 

Converter, torque . . . . . . . . . . .  

Core, radiator . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Countershaft, manual transmission . . 

Courtesy lamp . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . .  Cover, center pillar trim 

. . . . . . . . . . .  Cover, chain case 

. . . . . . . . .  Cover, front wnsole 
Cover, manual transmission case . . .  

Cover, second seat back hinge . . . . .  

Cover, universal joint . . . . . . . . .  

L-5 May 15, 1964 Supersedes September 6, 1963. 



1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG ALPHABETICAL 
Page AL-6 INDEX 
I I 
PART NAME CODE 

. ' Cover and tubing, brake . . . . . . .  5-53-3 
to 

5-53-4 
Cowl trim panel . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-91-6 
Cowl vent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-61-39 

to 
23-61-116 

Crank, throttle control hell . . . . . .  14-14-1 
to 

14-14-57 
Crankcase closed vent system . . . .  10-02-53 

to 
10-02-67 

Crankcase vent inlet a i r  cleaner . . .  10-01-21 
to 

10-01-40 
crankshaft . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9-07-5 

to 
9-07-22 

Crankshaft bearing cap . . . . . . . .  9-10-2 
to 

9-10-26 
Crankshaft hearing package . . . . . .  9-09-2 
Crankshaft rear  bearing oil seal . . .  9-11-1 

to 
9-11-7 

Crankshaft sprocket . . . . . . . . . .  9-08-5 
Crankshaft vibration damper . . . . . .  9-13-5 
Cross, universal Joint . . . . . . . . .  16-08-6 

to 
16-08-7 

Crossmember, frame engine rear  
support . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9-69-4 

. . . . . .  Cmssmember, frame front 
Cmssmember, frame r e a r .  . . . . . .  

Cup, wheel cylinder piston . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . .  Cushion, front seat 

. . . . . . . . . . . .  Cylinder, master 

. . . . . . . . .  Cylinder, wheel brake 

. . . . . . . .  Cylinder and key, lock 

Cylinder block . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Cylinder head . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
. . . .  Cylinder head water outlet e l b w  

D 

Damper, crankshaft vibration . . . . .  9-13-5 
Deck lid . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-19-8 

to 
23-19-188 

to 
1-04-18 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Dlsc, clutch 6-13-1 

PART NAME CODE 

. . . . . . . . . .  Distributor, ignition 

. . . . . . . . .  Dome lamp and switch 

. . . . . . . . . . .  Dome lamp switch 
Door . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Door check . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . .  Door edge protector 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Door hinge 

Dwr lock and remote contml . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  I Door regulator 

. . . . . .  Door remote control handle 

Door trim panel . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Drain cock, radiator . . . . . . . . .  
Drain trough . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . .  Drier, receiver 

H-X 

I 24-26-100 
May 15, 1964 Supersedes September 6, 1963. Page AL-6 Pdnted in USA 

4- -..<. ...? - .. 
Deflector, fuel tank stone . . 

14-87-2 . . . . . . .  ,* 
. . . . . . .  Deflector, radiator stone 7-35-2 

to 
7-35-13 

. . . . . . . .  Defogger, rear  window 1-47-1 
to 

1-47-19 
. . .  Diaphragm, carburetor anti-stall 14-50-25 

Differential and carrier, rear  axle . . 3-03-1 
to 

3-03-36 
. . . . . . . . . .  Differential bearing 3-11-1 

to 
3-11-14 

Differential case . . . . . . . . . . . .  3-04-6 
to 

3-04-10 . . . . . . .  Differential clutch parts 3-09-1 
to 

3-09-3 
. . . . . . . . . . .  Differential pinion 3-07-1 

to 
3-07-2 

. . . . . . . .  Differential pinion shaft 3-08-1 
to 

3-08-2 
. . . . . . . . .  Differential side gear 3-06-5 

to 
3-06-8 . . . . .  Dimmer, automatic headlamp 1-04-4 



ALPHABETICAL 
INDEX 1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG Pap AL-7 

I 

. . . . . . .  Drive g a r  and pinion set 3-19-1 . . . . . . . . . . .  Drive gear bolt , 3-20-1 . . . . . . . . . .  Drive pinion bearing 3-22-24 
to 

PART NAME CODE 

Fan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7-02-1 
Drive shaft . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3 2 2 4 5  3-32-1 I M 

PART NAME CODE 

to 
3-32-9 

Drive shaft bearing . . . . . . . . . .  3-33-1 

I 

. . . . . . . . . .  Drive shaft oil seal 
D m ,  brake . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . .  Drum, hub and brake. 

E 

. . .  Elbow, cylinder head water outlet 

Elbow, water pump . . . . . . . . . . .  
. . . . . .  Electric Dcor lock switch 
. . . . .  Electric seat  adjuster switch 

Electric window lift and vent wing 
switch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Electric window lift safety switch 
package . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . .  Electric window lift switch . . . . . . . .  Emergency fksher light 

. . . .  Emergency flasher light switch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Engine 

Engine front support . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . .  Engine tront support insulator 

. . . . .  Engine rear support insulator 

Evaporator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . .  Exhaust pipe 

Exhaust pipe flange gasket and stud . 

Exhaust pipe support and clamp . . .  

~ x b a u s t  valve . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Extension, automatic 3 speed 
. . . . . . . . . .  transmission case 

Extension m a d  transmission case. . 

-- 
7-02-16 

Fan and alternator idler pulley . . . .  7-04-1 
to 

Fan and related drive belts . . . . . .  . . . . .  Fan drive and driven pulley 

. . . . . . . . . .  Fan fluid drive unit 
Fan pulley hub . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . .  Fast idle cable 

Fender, front . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  Fender brace 

. . . . . . . . . . . .  Fender bracket 

Fender moulding . . . . . . . . . . .  
. . . . . . . . . . .  Fender name plate 

Fender pillar support and cowl bracket 
Fender seal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Fender shim . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Fender support . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Filter, oil . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . .  Filter, fuel 

Flange, propeller shaft . . . . . . . .  
Floor board . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Floor mat . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . .  Floor tunnel wnmle 

Fluid, brake . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Flywheel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Folding top . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . .  Folding top bow beking strip 

I 
P6nt.d in USA Page AL-7 May 15, 1964 Supersedes September 6, 1963. 



Page AL-8 1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG ALmBEnCAL INDEX 
I I 
1 PART NAME . CODE 1 PART NAME CODE I 

F o l d ' i  top dust boot . . . . . . . . . 23-112-12 . . to 
23-112-153 

Folding top header top material 
retainer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23-112-4 

to 
23-112-160 

Folding top lift switch . . . . . . . . . 23-58-532 
Foot control switch . . . . . . . . . . 1-87-5 
Foot dimmer switch . . . . . . . . . . 8-53-150 
Fork, clutch release . . . . . . . . . 6-22-1 

to 
6-22-19 

Fork, manual transmission gearshift . 21-39-3 
Frame . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13-01-1 

Frame engine rear support cross- 
member . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Frame engine rear support cross- 
member bracket . . . . . . . . . . . 

Frame front crossmember . . . . . . 
Frame rear crossmember . . . . . . 

Frame rear spring hanger 

Fmnt bumper face bar. . . . 

Front console cover . . . . . . . . . . 
Fmnt door arm rest . . . . . . . . . 

Front fender . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Front fender shield . . . . . . . . . . 
12-04-26 

Front floor carpet . . . . . . . . . . . 23-79-3 
to 

23-79-79 
Front seat . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23-45-29 

to 
23-45-52 

Front seat adjuster . . . . . . . . . . 23-47-6 
to 

23-47-462 
Front seat back grab handle . . .. . . . 23-82-14 
Front seat back to cushion push nut . , 23-115-4 

to 
23-115-10 

Front seat center arm screw . . . . . 23-115-10 
Front' seat cushion . . . . . . . . . . 23-108-4 

23-108-142 
Front suspension torsion parts . . . . 2-14-1 

to 
2-14-25 

Fmnt wheel beariw . . . . . . . . . . 22-06-1 
to 

22-06-18 
Fmnt wheel lower control arm . . . . 2-10-6 

Front wheel upper control arm . 

Fuel filter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Fuel gauge . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - 
Fuel line tube . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Fuel line tube clip . . . . . . . . . . . 
Fuelpump . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Fuel pump mounting gasket . . . . . . 
ml pump push md  . . . . . . . . . . 
Fuel tank . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Fuel tank gauge . . . . . . . . . . . . 
.. 

14-72-47 
Fuel tank locking cap . . . . . . . . . 1-39-2 
Fuel tank stone deflector . . . . . . . . 14-87-2 
Fuel tank support . . . . . . . . . . . 14-88-8 

to 

23-22-160 
Gasket, fuel pump mounting . . . . . . 14-74-1 
Gasket, manifold . . . . . . . . . . . 9-50-1 

to 
9-50-16 

Gasket, water pump . . . . . . . . . . 7-44-3 
to 

I Gasket and stud, exhaust pipe flange . . 11-06-8 
to .. 

11-06-10 
Gauge, fuel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-37-275 
Gauge, fuel tank . . . . . . . . . . . . 14-72-1 

to 
14-72-47 

Gauge, oil . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-37-316 
Gauge, temperature . . . . . . . . . . 8-37-176 
Gear, differential side . . . . . . . . 3-06-5 

to 
3-06-8 

Gear, manual transmission . . . . . . 21-10-3 
to 

21-10-31 
Gear, manual transmission clutch . . 21-14-1 to 

- 
21-14-21 

Gear, manual transmission countershaft 21-15-2 
to 

21-15-33 
Gear, manual transmission reverse idler 21-11-1 

to .- 
21-11-9 

Gear, oil pump drive . . . . . . . . . 10-10-1 
Gear, power steering . . . . . . . . . 19-01-4 

to 
19-01-62 

Gear, standard transmission clutch . . 21-14-1 
to 

21-14-20 
Gear, standard transmission countershaft 21-15-2 

to 
21-15-33 

May 15, 1964 Supersedes September 6, 1963. Pa@ 
I 
AL-8 Printed in  U.SA 



AL-EnCAL 1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG .- 
INDEX Fage AL-9 _ 
I I 1 
PART NAME CODE PART NAME CODE 

I 
Gear, standard transmission reverse - idler . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . - 21-11-1 

to 
21-11-16 

Gear and pinion. manual transmission 
speedometer . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Gear and pinion, standard transmission . . . . . . . . . . . . .  speedometer 

Gearshift, standard transmission 
remote conttol . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Generator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . .  Generator component parts 

Glass channel . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Glove box 

Glove box lamp . . . . . . . . . . . .  
. . . . . . .  Glove box lamp and switch . . . . . . .  Glove compartment lamp 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Governor 14-68-3 . . . .  to 
14-68-8 

Governor, automatic 3 speed . . . . . . . . . . . . .  transmission 21-138-2 
to 

21-138-38 
Grille, radiator . . . . . . . . . . . .  7-16-11 

to 
7-16-118 

Grille guard . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1-01-1 
Grommet . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8-30-1 
Guard, bumper . . . . . . . . . . . .  1-01-1 

13-68-6 
to 

13-88-18 
Guard, grille . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1-01-1 . . . . . . . . . . .  Guide, brake shoe 5-25-9 

. . . . . . .  Guide, wheel brake shoe 5-26-1 
to 

5-26-5 

H 
Handle, door remote control . . . . .  23-14-10 

to 
23-14-153 . . . . . .  Handle, imnt seat back grab 23-82-14 

Handle, rear door pull-to . . . . . . .  23-81-3 
m r ,  frame rear spring . . . . . .  13-54-4 

to 
13-54-15 

Head, cylinder . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9-03-4 
to 

9-03-29 
Headlamp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8-34-1 

b 

Headlamp beam indicator light . . . . .  8-39-15 
Headlamp switch . . . . . . . . . . . .  8-53-270 . 
Headlining and listing . . . . . . . . .  23.-86-2 

m 
23-86-37 

. . . . . . . .  Heater and components 
Hilw, door . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . .  High beam indicator lamp 

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  Hood bumper . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Hood h i e  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Hood letters.  
Hoodlock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . .  Hwd lock control 

Hood lock striker . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . .  Hood moulding . . . . . . . . . . . .  Hood name plate . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Hood top panel 

~ o o k ,  coat hanger . . . . . . . . . . .  

Horn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Horn contml 

. . . . . . . . . .  nose, brake flexi%le 

~ o s e ,  power brake vacuum . . . . . .  
Hose, radiator . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Housing, clutch . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Housing, manual transmission case . . 

Housmg, rear  axle . . . . . . . . .  

Housing, standard transmission case . 

. . . . . . . . .  Housing, water pump 

Housing and shaft, manual trans- 
mission speedometer cable . . . . -  

HI&, fan pulley . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
.. 

8-34-374 1 
P l i d  in U.SA Page AL-9 May 15, 1964 Supersedes September 6, 1963. 



1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG ALPHABETICAL 
Page AL-10 INDEX 
I I I 

Hub, wheel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  22-05-14 1 K 

PART NAME CODE 

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  22-05-24 Knuckle, steering 2-03-2 
Hub and brake drum . . . . . . . . . .  22-03-1 

to L 

PART NAME CODE 

@ition . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8-36-1 
to 

8-36-137 
Ignition coil . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8-35-4 

to 
8-35-115 

Ignition distributor . . . . . . . . . . .  8-27-1 
to 

8-27-352 
Ignitionlamp . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8 4 - 1 6  

. . . .  Impeller and shaft, water pump 7-45-31 
Indicator, oil level . . . . . . . . . . .  10-03-4 

to 

I 

Lamp, back-up . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Lamp, glove box . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . .  Lamp, high beam indicator 

Lamp, license . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Lamp, map . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
. . . .  Lamp, parking and turn signal 

10-03-10 
Instrument lamp switch . . . . . . . .  8-53-270 
Instrument panel . . . . . . . . . . .  23-33-6 

to 
23-33-240 

Instument panel instruments 8-37-1 . . . . .  
to 

8-37-517 
Instrument panel lamp . . . . . . . . .  8-41-36 
Instrument panel trim pad . . . . . .  23-84-3 

to 
23-84-31 

Instrument panel wiring . . . . . . . .  8-19-2 
to 

8-19-87 
Insulator, body 23-31-33 . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

to 
23-31-205 

Insulator, engine front support . . . .  9-87-4 
Insulator, e n m e  rear support . . . .  9-71-5 

to 
9-71-19 

Insulator, propeller shaft center 
bearing housing . . . . . . . . . . .  16-17-1 

Intake, air  23-61-39 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
to 

25-61-116 
Intake valve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9-39-1 

to 
9-39-5 

J 

Jack, bumper . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  13-72-1 
to 

13-72-4 
Jacket, steering gear column 19-14-1 . . . . .  

to 
19-14-99 

Joint, universal . . . . . . . . . . . .  16-03-1 
to 

16-03-20 

May 15, 1964 Supersedes September 6, 1963. Page 

to 
8-50-337 

. . . . . .  Lamp, p rkmg brake signal 1-09-1 
. . . . . . . . . . . . .  Lamp, quarter 8-11-5 

to 
8-11-24 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Lamp, stop 8-58-0 
+A 

8-58-60 
. . . . . . .  Lamp, trunk compartment 1-30-1 

Lamp, underhood . . . . . . . . . . .  1-13-10 
. . . . . . . .  Lamp and switch, dome 8-05-6 

to 
8-05 -40 

. . . . .   amp and switch, glove box 8-38-23 
Leaf, rear spring . . . . . . . . . . .  17-12-4 

to 
17-12-12 

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  Letters, hood 15-06-0 
Lever, automatic 3 speed transmission 

control . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  21-142 21 
Lever, clutch release . . . . . . . . .  6-17-3 
Lever, parking brake (foot operated) . 4-25-1 

to 
4-25-28 

Lever, prking brake (hand operated) . 4-08-1 
to 

4-08-36 
. . . .  Lever, parkmg brake operating 4-26-1 

to 
4-26-27 

Lever and rod, manual transmission 
gearshift 21-30-2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

to 
21-30-438 

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  License lamp 8-57-7 
to 

8-57-69 
. . . . . . . .  License mounhng parts 8-47-8 

to 1 - 
8-47-131 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Lid, deck 23-19-8 
to d 

23-19-188 

AL-10 Printd in U.SA 



ALPHABETICAL 
INDEX 1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG Page AL-11 
r I I 
PART NAME CODE 

Lift, window . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23-39-2 
to 

23-39-53 
Lift, window (electric window) . . . . . 23-41-4 

to 
23-41-287 

Light, emergency flasher . . . . . . . 1-06-1 
to 

1-06-11 
Lighter, cigar . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-12-1 
Liner, body . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23-31-33 

Lining, brake shoe . . . . . . . . . . . 5-03-0 
to 

5-03-23 
Listing and headlining . . . . . . . . . 23-86-3 

to 
23-86-37 

Lock, hood . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15-11-3 
to 

15-11-53 
u c k ,  rear  door safety . . . . . . . . 1-72-5 
Lock, safe-T-matic door . . . . . . . . 23-13-0 
Lock, transmission parking . . . . . . 4-10-1 

to 
4-10-28 

Lock cylinder and key . . . . . . . . 23-17-2 
to 

23-17-72 
Low oil pressure switch . . . . . . . . 8-53-327 
Luggage compartment front lining 

panel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23-96-3 
to 

23-96-41 

M 
Manifold . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-48-6 

to 
9-48-158 

Manitold gasket . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-50-1 
to 

9-50-16 
m an if old heat control valve . . . . . . 9-59-13 

to 
9-59-15 

Manjfold heat control valve stop . . . 9-62-1 
Manifold heat control valve thermostat . 9-58-1 

to 
9-58-14 

Manual transmission . . . . . . . . . . 21-02-1 

PART NAME CODE 

Manual transmission countershaft . . . 21-24-2 
to 

21-24-22 
Manual transmission countershaft 

bearing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21-25-2 
to 

21-25-6 
Manual transmission countershaft gear 21-15-2 

to 
21-15-33 

Manual transmission gear . . . . . . . 21-10-3 

Manual transmission gearshift fork . 
Manual transmission gearshift rail . . 

Manual transmission gearshift rod . . . 

Manual transmission main drive pinion. 

Manual transmission main shaft . . . . 
Manual transmission main shaft bearing 

Manual transmission main shaft bearing 
oil seal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Manual transmission main shaft pilot 
bearing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Manuat transmission package . . . . . 
Manual transmission remote control . 

Manual transmission reverse idler 
gear . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Manual transmission reverse idler 
gear shaft . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Manual transmission set . . . . . . . 
Manual transmission speedometer 

cable shaft and housing . . . . . . . . 

Manual transmission speedometer 
oinion and gear . . . . . . . . . . - 

to 
21-02-6 21-85-61 

Manual transmission case . . . . . . . 21-03-1 Map and courtesy lamp . . . . . . . . 8-42-2 - - 

to 
21-03-25 

Manual transmission case cover . . . 21-29-3 
to 

21-29-33 
Manual transmission case extension . 21-04-1 

tn - 
21-04-14 

Manual transmission case housing . . 21-29-3 
to 

21-29-33 
Manual transmission clutch gear . . . 21-14-1 

to 
21-14-21 

to 
8-42-29 

Map lamp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-14-4 
to 

1-14-40 
Master cylinder . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-39-1 

to 
5-39-24 

Master cylinder boot. . . . . . . . . . 5-40-1 
Master cylinder brake tube . . . . . . 5-52-3 

to 
5-52-62 

Master cylinder piston . . . . . . . . 5-44-8 

- .- - 

R i n U  in USA. Page AL-11 May 15, 1964 Supersedes September 6, 1963. 



wp AL-12 1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG ALPHABEnCAL m a  
I I 
PART NAME CODE 

. . .  Master cylinder piston push rod 5-47-4 
to 

5-47-8 
Master cylinder piston return spring . 5-46-1 
Mat, floor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-20-8 

to 
23-20-65 . . . . . . .  Material, seat cloth trim 23-114-2 

to 
23-114-15 . . . . . . .  Medallion, radiator grille 7-17-0 

Mirror . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1-76-1 
to 

1-76-27 
23-21-3 
- 

23-21-74 
Moulding, fender . . . . . . . . . . . .  12-15-0 
Moulding, garnish . . . . . . . . . .  23-22-7 

to 
23-22-160 

Moulding, hood . . . . . . . . . . . .  15-25-0 
. . . . . . . .  Moulding, outside finish 23-23-2 

to 
23-23-85 . . . . . . . . .  Moulding, trim finish 23-26-16 

to 
23-26-87 

Mufflet . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  11-01-1 
. . . . . . . . . . . . .  Muffler support 11-02-1 

to 
11-02-13 

N 
Name plate, fender . . . . . . . . . . .  12-15-0 
Name plate, hood . . . . . . . . . . . .  15 -06-0 . . . . . . . . . .  Nipple, water pump 7-48-22 

0 

Oil filter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  10-26-5 
to 

10-26-65 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Oil gauge 8-37-316 
Oil level indicator . . . . . . . . . . .  10-03-4 

to 
10-03-10 

Oil pan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  10-24-1 
to 

10-24-38 
. . . . . . .  Oil pressure relief valve 10-22-11 

to 
10-22-41 

Oil pump . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  10-07-2 
to 

10-07-14 
oil pump drive gear . . . . . . . . . .  10-10-1 
oil pump drive shaft . . . . . . . . . .  10-09-1 

to 
10-09-7 

oil pump mtor . . . . . . . . . . . .  10-14-18 
Oil pump suction pipe . . . . . . . . .  10-18-4 
Oil strainer . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  10-23-7 
Ornament, radiator grille . . . . . . .  7-17-0 
Outside finish moulding . . . . . . . .  23-23-2 

to 
23-23-85 

PART NAME 

Package, automatic 3 speed trans- 
mlssion . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . .  Package, bearing connecting rod 

Package, belt . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . .  Package, brake sell adjusting . . .  Package, manual transmission . . .  Package, wheel cylinder service 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pad, body 

. . . . . . . . . . .  Pad, brake pedal 
Pad, clutch pedal . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . .  Pad, instrument panel trim 

Pan, automatic 3 speed transmission 
oil . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pan, body 

Pan, clutch housing . . . . . . . . . .  

Pan, oil . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Panel, body . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . .  Panel, cowl trim . . . . . . . . . . .  Panel, door trim 

. . . . . . . . . .  Panel, hood top 

. . . . . . . . . . .  Panel, instrument 

Panel, luggage compartment front lining 

. . . . . .  Panel, rear quarter trim 

CODE 1 ,-..%. 
g - '",. 
... 

Panel, rear upper pillar . . . . . . . .  23-99-38 
. . . . . . . . . . .  Panel, shelf trim 23-102-3 

Panel. visor trim . . . . . . . . . . .  23-103-3 

Parklng brake cable . . . . . . . .  
to 

4-23-46 
Parking brake lever (foot operated) . . 4-25-1 

to 
4-25-28 

4-08-1 Wrking brake lever (hand operated) . . 
to 4 

4-08-36 J 

Parking brake lever return spring . . .  4-19-1 

I 

May 15, 1964 Supersedes September 6, 1963. Page AL-12 R i d  in USA 



ALPHAeEncAL INDEX 1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG pap AL-13 

I I I 
(PART NAME CODE 1 PART NAME CODE I 
Parking brake operating lever . . . .  

Parking brake signal lamp . . . . . .  

Parking lamp . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

4-26-1 
to 

4-26-27 
1-09-1 
8-31-2 

to 

Power steering column bracket . . . .  

Power brake tube connector . . . . . .  5-110-18 
Power brake vacuum check valve . . .  5-105-1 

to 
5-105-10 

Power brake ncunm hose . . . . . . .  5-111-17 
Power brake vacuum tank . . . . . . .  5-102-2 

. . . . . . . . . . .  Pedal, accelerator . . . . . . . . . .  Power steering gear 

Pedal, clutch . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . .  Power steering gear arm 

Pedal and bushing, brake . . . . . . .  
Power steering gear arm and idler arm 

Pillar, body . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . .  power steering gear column jacket. 

. . . . . . .  power steering gear hose 
Pilot, automatic . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Pin, piston . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Power steering gear housing . . . . .  

Pinion, automatic 3 speed transmission . . . . . . . . . . . . .  speedometer 
. . . .  Power steering gear idler arm 

. . . .  Power steering gear piston . . . . . . . . . . .  Pinion, differential 

Power steering gear shaft and roller 
tooth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pinion, manual transmission main 

drive . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Power steering gear tube and coupling . 

Power steering gearshift control rod . 
Pinion and gear, manual transmission 

speedometer . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Pipe, exhaust . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
. . . . .  Power steering gearshift rod. 

. . . . . . . .  Pipe, oil pump suction 
Pipe, tail . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . .  Piston, master cylinder 

Power steer- gearshift tube . . . . .  

. . . . . . .  Power steering oil pump 
Piston, w/pin . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Piston, wheel cylinder . . . . . . . .  
Piston pin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . .  Power steering wheel 

Piston ring set  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
. . . .  Plate, clutch cover and pressure 

. . . . . .  Power unit mounting bracket 
Propeller shaft . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Propeller shaft center bearfng . . . .  . . . . . . . . .  Plate, clutch pressure 
Plug, body . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

16-16-47 
Propeller shaft center bearing housing 

insulator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16-17-1 Plug, spark . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
R w e r  brake . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . .  Power brake air  cleaner 

. . . . . . . .  Power brake power unit 

Propeller shaft flange . . . . . . . . .  16-21-1 -- - - 
. . .  5-113-17 1 propeller shaft sliding yoke 

5-100-1 

5-100-304 1 
F'age AL-13 May 15, 1964 Supersedes September 6, 1963. 



1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG ALPHABETICAL 
Wge AL-14 INDEX 
I I 

. . 
Propeller shaft spline . . . . . . . . . 6-14-1 Radiator yoke . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-26-2 

to 
.. 

6-14-9 7-26-37 

PART NAME CODE 

- -  - .  

Protector, door edge . . . . . . . . . 1-135-1 Radio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1-87-1 
Pulley, fan and alternator idler . . . . 7-04-1 

- I to 
m 1-87-406 

PART NAME CODE 

Pulley, fan drive and driven . . . . . . 

I I 
.' '. 

to 
7-06-14 

Pump, automatic 3 speed transmission 
oil . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  21-118-8 

to 
21-118-57 

pump, fuel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14-73-1 
Pump,o i l . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  10-07-2 

Radio antenna . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-88-1 
to 

1-88-205 
Radio power antenna switch . . . . . . 1-88-205 
Rail, manual transmission gearshift . . 21-34-42 

to 
21-34-53 

Rear axle control strut . . . . . . . . . 3-01-25 
to 

3-01-34 
mar axle differential and carrier . . . 3-03-1 

10-07-14 to 
pump, water . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-42-1 3-03-36 

m Rear axie housing . . . . . . . . . . . 3-02-1 

Push button blower motor switch . . . 
Rear b u m ~ e r  face bar . . . 

1-48-942 
Puah button vacuum switch . . . . . . 24-24-150 
~ u s h  nut, front seat back to cushion . . 23-115-4 mar door pull-to handle . 

Rear dwr safety lock . . . 
Rear quarter trim panel . . 

Quarter lamp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-11-5 
to 

8-11-24 
Quarter window opening weathercord . 23-113-25 

to 
23-113-87 

Rack, roof luggage . . . . . . . . . . 1-74-1 
Rack, mof rail and luggage . . . . . . 23-40-82 

to 
23-40-190 

Radiator core . . . . . . , . . . . . . 7-11-3 
to 

7-11-4 
Radiator core fan shroud . . . . . . . 7-08-2 

to 
7-08-16 

Radiator cross bar . . . . . . . . . . - 7-33-1 

7-33--12 
Radiator drain cock . . . . . . . . . . 7-13-2 
Radiator dust shield . . . . . . . . . . 7-31-10 

7-31-45 
Radiator filler cap . . . . . . . . . . . 7-12-1 
Radiator grille . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-16-11 

7-16-116 
Radiator grille medallion . . . . . . . 7-17-0 
Radiator grille ornament . . . . . . . 7-17-n . -. - 
Radiator hose . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-14-4 

to 
7-14-31 

Radiator stone deflector . . . . . . . . 7-35-2 

Rear seat back . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Rear speaker switch . . . . . . . . . . 
Rear spring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Rear spring bumper . . . . . . . . . . 

Rear spring center bolt . . . . . . . . 
Rear spring clip . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Rear spring leaf . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Rear spring shackle . . . . . . . . . . 
.- 

17-16-8 
Rear spring silent block . . . . . . . . 17-17-3 

to 
17-17-5 

Rear upper pillar panel . . . . . . . . 23-99-38 
Rear window defogger . . . . . . . . . 1-47-1 

to 
1-47-19 

Receiver, ash . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23-02-1 
to 

23-02-150 
Receiver drier . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24-26-20 

to 
24-26-100 

Regulator, door . . . . . . . . . . . . 23-14-10 . .  . 
to 

. . 

23-14-153 i 
Reinforcement, body . . . . . . . . . . 23-07- 168 , 

to 
23-07-169 

-- 

May 15, 1964 Supersedes September 6, 1963. pa5 



ALPHABEnCAL ~ W E X  1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG Page AL-15 
I I 

IPART NAME CODE 

Retainer, folding top header top 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  material .*. 23-112-4 

to 
23-112-160 

Rocker, valve . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9-43-1 
to 

9-43-26 
Rod, accelerator pedal to accelerator 

shaft . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  14-07-1 
to 

14-07-15 
Rod, clutch pedal . . . . . . . . . . .  6-50-1 

to 
6-50-10 . . . . . . . . . .  Rod, dutch release 6-24-1 

to 
6-24-10 

. . . . . . . . . . . .  Rod, connecting 9-31-4 
m 

. . . . . . . . . .  Rod, fuel pump push 14-77-17 9-3i40 I 
Rod, master cylinder piston push . . .  

1 

Rod, power steering gearshift ...I. 

Rod, power steering gearshift control . 

Rod, steering knuckle, tie . . . . . . .  

--, Rod, valve push . . . . . . . . . . . .  
. . . .  Rod, wheel cylinder piston push 

Rod and lever, standard transmission 
gearshift . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

21-30-438 ... Roller and bushing, universal cross 16-10-1 
16-10-3 

. . . . . . . . . . .  Roof luggage rack 1-74-1 . . . . . .  Roof rail and luggage rack 23-40-82 
to 

23-40-190 . . . . . . . . . . . .  Rotor, ofl pump 10-14-18 
. . . . . . . . . . .  Run, window glass 23-42-13 

to 

PART NAME CODE 

Seal, water pump . . . . . . . . . . .  7-46-1 
Seat, front - . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-45-29 

to 
23-45-52 

. . . . . . . . .  Seat, second and third 23 -48-6 
to 

23-48-189 
. . . . . . . .  Seat cloth trim material 23-114-2 

to 
23-114-15 

Second and third seat . . . . . . . . .  23-48-6 
to 

23-48-189 
. . . . .  Second seat back hinge cover 23-70-5 

to 
23-10-6 

Service parts and carburetor assemblies 14-30-2 
14-30-4 
14-30-7 

14-30-28 
14-35-1 
14-35-6 
14-35-8 

14-35-33 
14-35-39 
14-39-45 
14-41-3 
14-43-5 

Servos, automatic 3 speed transmission 21-137-5 
to 

21-137-205 
Set, automatic 3 speed transmission . . 21-01-3 . . . . . . .  Set, drive gear and pinion 3-19-1 

. . . . . . .  Set, manual transmission 21-01-3 
Set, piston ring . . . . . . . . . . . .  9-35-1 . . . . . . . . . .  Shackle, rear spring 17-16-1 

to 
17-16-8 

Shaft, accelerator . . . . . . . . . . .  14-11-1 
to 

14-11-48 
Shaft, automatic 3 speed transmission . 21-05-1 

to 
21-05-35 

Shaft, automatic 3 speed transmission 
input . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  21-129-5 

23-42-59 to 
21-129-24 

s Shaft, automatic 3 speed transmission 

. . . . . .  SAFE-T-MATIC Door. Lock 23-13-0 
Safety seat belt . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1-67-1 

to 
1-67-15 

. . . . . . . .  Screen, tailgate window 1-08-1 . . . . . .  Screw, front seat center arm 23-115-10 
Screw, wheel cylinder bleeder . . . .  5-67-1 
Seal, body . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23-31-33 

to 
23-31-205 

Seal, crankshaft rear bearing oil . . .  , 9-11-1 
to 

9-11-7 
Seal, drive shaft oil . . . . . . . . . .  3-35-14 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Seal, fender 12-02-5 
to 

12-02-12 
Seal, manu?d transmission main shaft 

bearing oil . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  21-22-2 

. . . . . .  torque converter reaction 21-129-5 
to 

21-129-24 
. . . . . . . . . . .  Shaft, brake pedal 5-29-1 

Shaft, clutch pedal . . . . . . . . . . .  6-43- 7 
to 

6-43-13 
. . . . . . . . . .  shaft, clutch torque 6-52-1 

to 
6-52-17 

Shaft, differential pinion . . . . . . . .  3-08-1 
to 

3-08-2 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Shaft, drive 3-32-1 

to 
3-32-9 

Shaft, oil pump drive . . . . . . . . .  10-09-1 
to 

10-09-7 

Prink4 in U S A  Page AL-15 May 15, 1964 Supersedes September 6, 1963. 



PART NAME CODE PART NAME CODE 

.... Shaft, manual transmission maid 
Shaft, manual transmission reverse 

idler gear . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Shaft, propeller . . . .  

Shaft, standard transmission reverse 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  idler gear 

. . . . . . . . .  Shaft, may eliminator 

Shaft and housing, automatic 3. speed 
transmission speedometer . . . . . .  

Shaft and housing, manual transmission 
cable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Shaft and impeller, water pump . . . .  
Shaft and mller tooth, power steering 

gear . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Shaft and roller tooth, standard 
steering gear . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . .  Shelf trim panel . . . . . . . . . .  Shield, battery heat 
. . . . . . . . . .  Shield, front fender 

. . . . . . . . . .  Shield, radiator dust 

Shim, fender . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  Shock absorber 

. . . . . . . .  Shock absorber bracket 

Shock absorber (load leveler) . . . . .  
Shoe and lining, wheel brake . . . . . .  

Shroud, radiator . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Still, body side . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . .  Spare wheel carrier 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Spark plug 
Speedometer . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Speedometer cable, shaft and houaing . 
to 

21-84-28 
May 15, 1964 Supersedes September 6, 1963. BiV 

. . . .  Spline, propeller shaft 

1964 PASSENGER CAR Page AL-16 
I 

S p o t l i t  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

PARTS CATALOG ALPHABETICAL 
INDEX 

-- 

- 
A1 

Spring, accelerator pedal return 

. . . . . . .  Spring, brake pedal return 

. . . . . . . .  Spring, clutch pressure 
Spring, clutch release bearing return . 
Spring, clutch release center . . . . .  

. . .  Spring, clutch release fork return 

Spring, master cylinder piston return . 
Spring, parking brake lever return . . 
Spring, rear . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Spring, wheel brake shoe hold-down . . 

. . . . . . . . . . .  Sprocket, camshaft 
. . . . . . . . . .  Sprocket, crankshaft 

Standard steering column bracket . . .  

. . . . . . . . .  Standard steering gear 

Standard steering gear arm . . . . . .  

Standard steering gear arm and idler 
arm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Standard steering gear column jacket . 

. . .  Standard steering gear idler arm 

. . . .  Standard steering gear housing 

Standard steering gear housing cover 

Standard steering gear shaft and roller 
tooth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Standard steering gear tube and 
coupling . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Standard steering gearshift control rod. 

Siandard steering gearshift rod . . . .  
to 

19-46-55 

,-I6 Printed in U S  



ALPHABETICAL 
INDEX 1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG Page AL-17 
r I f 

PART NAME CODE 

.... Standard steering gearshiit tube 19-48-3 . . to 
19-46-55 . . . . . . .  Standard steering wheel 19-30-4 

to 
19-30-18 

starting motor . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8-52-4 
to 

8-52-389 . . . . . .  Steering gear column jacket 19-14-1 
to 

19-14-99 
Steering knuckle . . . . . . . . . . . .  2-03-3 

. . . . . . . .  Steering knuckle tie rod 2-07-1 
to 

. . . . .  Steering linkage knuckie a rm 
Steering whekl. standard . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . .  Stop. b n k e  pedal . . .  Stop. manifold heat control valve 
. . . . . . .  Stop and turn signal lamp 

stop lamp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Strainer. automatic 3 speed 

transmission oil pump . . . . . . .  
Strainer. oil . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
S M ~ .  assist . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . .  Strap. battery hold-down 
Striker. body . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Striker. hood lock . . . . . . . . . . .  

strip. folding top bow tacking . . . . .  

Strut. rear  axle control . . . . . . . .  

Stud. battery hold-down . . . . . . . .  
. . . . . . .  S M .  throffle linkage ball 

Stud and gasket exhaust pipe Oange . . 

Support. engine front . . . . . . . .  

support. fender . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

support. fuel tank . . . . . . . . . . .  

Support. muffler . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Support. tail pipe . . . . . . . . . . .  

Support. wheel brake . . . . . . . . .  

1 PART NAME CODE I 
. . .  I Support and clamp. exhaust pipe 11-08-5 

to 
11-08-24 . . . . . . . .  Sway. eliminator shaft 17-29-5 

to 
17-29-21 

Switch. automatic 3 speed transmission 
neutral starter . . . . . . . . . . . .  21-113-24 

Switch. a W i a r y  vacuum . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . .  Switch. back-up lamp . . . . . . . . .  Switch. blower motor 
Switch. blower motor. w/cable . . . .  
switch. brake . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Switch. courtesy lamp . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . .  Switch. dome lamp . . . . . . .  Switch. electric door lock . . . . .  Switch. electric seat adjuster . . . . . .  Switch. ekctric window lift 
Switch. electric window lift and 

vent wing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Switch. electric window lift safety . . 

. . .  Switch. emergency flasher light . . . . . . . . .  Switch. folding top lift 
switch . foot control . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Switch. horn . . . . . .  Switch. ignition and starter 
Switch. map lamp . . . . . . . . . . .  
Switch. parking brake indicator lamp . 
Switch. push button blower motor . . 

. . . . . .  Switch. push button vacuum . . . . .  Switch. radlo power antenna 
Switch. rear speaker . . . . . . . . .  
Switch. socket and cable. trunk lamp . 

. . . . . .  Switch. starter and ignition 
Switch. stop lamp mechanical . . . . .  
Switch. tailgate electric win&w lift . . 
Switch, thermostat . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . .  Switch. trunk comp'tment lamp 
Switch. trunk lamp . . . . . . . . . . .  
Switch. turn signal . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . .  Switch. underhood lamp 
Switch. window safety . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . .  Switch. windshield washer 
Switch and cable. turn signal electric . . . . . . . . .  Switch ard lamp. &me 

. . . .  switch and lamp. @we box 
Switch package. automatic 3 speed 

transiission . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Switch uaclram. automatic 3 smed 

tran&iss&.neutral starte; . . . . .  
Switch package. electric window lift 

safety . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Switches . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Tail lamp 8-55-1 
to 

8-55-335 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Tail pipe 11-09-3 

Tail pipe support . . . . . . . . . . .  11-10-3 
to 

11-10-43 
AL-17 May 15. 1964 Supersedes September 6. 1963 . 



a, AL-18 1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG ALPHABETICAL 
INDEX 

PART NAME CODE - 

Tailgate . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Tailgate electric window lift switch . . . . . . . . .  Tailgate window screen 
Tank, fuel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . .  Tank, power brake vacuum 

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  Tappet, valve 

. . . . . . . . . . . .  Tee, brake tube 

Tee, carburetor fuel line . . . . . . .  
Temperature gauge . . . . . . . . . . .  
T h e r m  stat . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Thermostat, manifold heat contml 

valve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Thermostat switch . . . . . . . . . . .  
. . . . . .  Throttle control bell crank 

. . . . . . . . .  Throttle contml cable 

. . .  Throttle control mounting bracket 

. . . . . . .  Throttle linkage ball stud 

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  Timing chain 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Top, folding 

. . . . . . . . . . .  Torque convertor 

. . . .  Torsion parts, front suspension 

Transmission, automatic 3 speed . . 

. . . . . . . .  Transmission, m a n d  

. . . . . .  Transmission parking lock 

. . . . . . . . .  Tray, batterg support 

. . . . . . . . .  Trim finish moulding 

T ~ u @ ,  drain . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . .  Trunk compartment lamp 
. . .  Trunk compartment lamp switch 

May 15, 1964 Supersedes September 6, 1963. page 

Tnmk lamp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  6-13-1 ...... ... 
to 

8-13-6 
Tube, fuel line . . . . . . . . . . . .  14-89-2 

. . . . .  Tube, master cylinder brake 5-52-3 
to 

5-52-62 
. . . . .  Tube, power steering gearshift 19-46-2 

to 
19-46-55 

. . . . . . . .  Tubing and cover, brake 5-53-3 
to 

5-53-4 
. . . . . . . . . . . . .  Tufting button 23-78-2 
. . . . . . . . . . . .  Turn signal lamp 8-50-82 

to 
8-50-354 

PART NAME CODE 

Underhood lamp . . . . . . . . . . . .  

r 3  

Underhood lamp switch . . . . . . . .  
Unit, fan fluid drive . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . .  Unit, power brake power 

Universal cross roller and bushing . . 

Universal joint . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . .  Universal joint body . . . .  Universal joint centering button 

. . . . . . . . .  Universal joint cover 

. . . . . . . . .  Universal joint cross 

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  Valve, exhaust 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Valve, intake 

. . . . . . .  Valve, oil pressure relief 

Valve, power brake vacuum check . . 

Valve, power steerlng gear . . . . . .  

Valve body and valves, automatic 
. . . . . . . .  3 speed transmission 

. . . . . . . . . . . .  Valve push rod 

L-18 Printed in U.SA 



ALPHABETICAL 
INDEX 1964 PASSENGER CP 
I 
PART NAME CODE 

. . . . 
Valve rocket . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-43-1 . . to 

. .. 9-43-26 
Valve tappet . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-41-1 

to 
9-41-4 

Valves and valve body, automatic 
3 speed transmission . . . . . . . . . 21-139-4 

to 
21-139-193 

Vent, cowl . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23-61-39 
to ' 

23-61-116 
Vent system, crankcase closed . . . . 10-02-53 

to 
10-02-67 

Vent vring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23-64-4 
to 

23-64-314 
Visor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-32-2 
Visor, arm and bracket . . . . . . . . 23-103-10 

to 
23-103-48 

Visor, bracket and arm . . . . . . . . 23 - 103 -10 
to 

23-103-48 
Visor trim panel . . . . . . . . . . . 23-103-3 

to 
23-103-48 

Washer, windshield . . . . . . . . . . 
i 

Water pump . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Water pump elbow . . . . . . . . . . 
Water pump gasket . . . . . . . . . . 

Water pump housing . . . . . . . . . . 

Water pump nipple . . . . . . . . . . . 
Water pump seal . . . . . . . . . . . 
Water pump shaft and impeller . . . . 
Weathercord . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Weatherstrip . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Weight, wheel balance . . . . . . . . . 
Wheel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Wheel balance weight . . . . . . . . . . 
*el brake adjuster . . . . . . . . . 

Wheel brake cylinder . . . . . . . . . . 

1 PARTS CATALOG mge AL-19 
1 

PART NAME CODE I 

Wheel brake shoe and lining . . . . . 

Wheel brake shoe guide . . . . . . . . 

Wheel brake shoe hold-down spring . . 

Wheel brake support . . . . . . . . . 

Wheel cylinder bleeder screw . . . . . 
Wheel cylinder boot . . . . . . . . . . 
Wheel cylinder piston cup . . . . . . . 

Wheel cylinder piston . . . . . . . . . 
Wheel cylinder piston push rod . . . . 
Wheel cylinder service package . . . 

Wheel hub . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Window . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Window &ass run . . . . . . . . . . . 

Window lift (electric window) . . . . . 

Window lift (manual) . . . . . . . . . . 

Window safety switch . . . . . . . . . 
Windshield . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Windshield washer . . . . . . . . . . . 

Windshield washer switch . . . . . . . 
Windshield wiper . . . . . . . . . . . 

Wing, vent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Wiper, windshield . . . . . . . . . . . 

Yoke, propeller shaft sliding yoke . . . 6-14-1 
tn -- 

6-14-9 
Yoke, radiator . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-26-2 

to 
7-26-37 



1964 PASSENGER CAR PARTS CATALOG ALPHABETICAL 
Page AL-20 

I mEX 
I 

May 15, 1984. Page AL-20 Printed in USA 

PART NAME CODE PART NAME CODE 




